Humane Society of Portage County
January 2024 Board Information Package

Location: Education Room, HSPC, 3200 Iber Lane, Plover

Or you may join us on a Conference call — see email for number and access code

This package contains the following types of information

Agenda for the board meeting

Minutes from the last board meeting

Management Reports
Trip Reports

Financial Statements
Fundraising report

Information Technology Status Report

Volunteer time report
Foster days report
DonorPerfect reports
Significant Contributions to HSPC
Vehicle Miles

Cell phone details

Dog Licenses sold

Adoption Application Counts
Pet Video statistics
FaceBook Insights

Animal Control Report
Animal Activity Report
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
January 16, 2024 5:30 pm

5:30 p.m Call to Order of Board Meeting B.Gardner
5:31 p.m. Approval of minutes from last meeting B.Gardner
5:33 p.m. Board Seating / Resignations B.Gardner
5:45 p.m. Committee Reports
e Executive Director S.Galle-Teske
e QOperations Committee B.Jarman

e Employee Manual Updates
e Humane Officer Updates

e Finance Committee M. House
e Fundraising Committee A. Barrett
e Old Business B.Gardner
e New Business B.Gardner
6:45 p.m. Adjourn B.Gardner
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County
Humane Society of Portage County Board of Directors

Meeting Minutes
November 21, 2023

1. Callto Order B. Gardner
Meeting was called to order at 5:40 pm

2. Roll Call B. Gardner
Present: Beth Gardner, Brett Jarman, Tom Kelble, Ann Barrett, Pat Lillis, Susan Placzek
Absent: Jared Redfield, Melinda House Others: Sherri Galle-Teske

3. Approval of Minutes B. Gardner
Motion: to approve minutes of the October 17, 2023 board meeting with grammatical corrections (Barrett, Placzek)
motion carried.

4. Board Seating/Resignations — none
5. Committee Reports

a. Executive Director S. Galle Teske

i. Sherri reported we are gearing up for holiday events of Santa Paws and a Christmas crawl and there are
several marketing mailings going out with matching donations. October showed HSPC has topped the
10,000 donors mark. Business fundraising events for HSPC are at 47 to date. Thanks to Delta Dental
for help with dentals at HSPC. Vet Tech week was celebrated on the 15™. New businesses opened,
Sherri visited a health center and she worked the Wines of the World event. The finance committee
met with the investment team and discussed HSPC’s financial future.

ii. See Sherri’s report in the board packet for more details.

b.  Operations Committee B. Jarman
i. Brett reported a few things going on including the employee manual that was recently updated and the
implementation of staff meetings again. The Humane Officer handbook will be updated separately. He
relayed a nice story on HO’s rescuing a dog and cat. Brett has a quote on lighting upgrades,
replacements, laundry equipment and Sherri has a sponsor for some of this. Suggestion to put these in
the newsletter to request donations to offset the cost.
ii. See Brett’s report in the board packet for more details.

c.  Finance Committee M. House
i. September’s report showed that AR is high, due to county contract still to come in and the expenditure
and reserve funds are both down due to market losses. Expenses are over budget because of training
and payroll. September was a strong month for HSPC for our mission driven measures of success.

d.  Fundraising Committee S. Galle-Teske
i Sherri noted 2024 fundraisers scheduled are dueling pianos on March 2, Walk for Wags on June 23
and BCPP on August 17. Peoples Bank fundraiser will happen next May, the 10" annual Yoga for
Paws fundraiser is coming up in December and the Christmas Crawl fundraiser is on December 18.

6. Old Business — none B. Gardner
7. New Business - none B. Gardner
8. Adjournment B. Gardner

Meeting adjourned at 7:24 pm
Minutes submitted by Ann Barrett, Secretary
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Activity Report by Sherri Galle-Teske

Worap up time! It was an incredible year with new beginnings, new events, new staff, a lot of animals and
challenges. Since my HSPC position is largely connected with incoming funds a large part of my end of the year
report will focus on donations. What worked in donations/fundraising—and what didn’t in 2023? Here’s my
input on the year-

Worked—the Donation/Donor strategies we have already implemented and keep tweaking. Wait until you
review numbers! | am sharing with you some statistics | received from RKD. By their standards we did not
follow the “norm” for the 2023 donor decline’s as other non-profits have shared.

Worked---working with area businesses. 36 new business donor relationships in 2023! And 17 events were
retained from the year before.

Didn’t Work—my goal of 55 business fundraising acquisitions. But we did obtain 53! Everyone received thank
you letters. | attended 25 of these events (Yellow). And 43 were acknowledged (green) with a photo and a
social media thank you post.

Working—bequests and memorial marketing/asks. This is an uncontrollable variable due to obvious reasons.
But we need to always keep it on the top of the mind with our community..

Worked---Consistent communication with the new counsel for the Animal Control contract, and working with
municipalities. We acquired a new addition to the contract—Ambherst Junction.

Worked—maintaining our mission statement and our standards of quality—it’s a mindset.. 100% live release
rate on our canines and 99.39 on our feline population. Live the mission.

Didn’t work—operational needs, payroll, medicines, etc. costs continue to climb. Economy issues are hard to
budget for and costs keep rising. Alll of those uncontrollable must be closely monitored in what we do.

| would like to share with you a couple of statistics to show you where we stand against other non-profits.
There are also a few predictions.

What will the donation prediction be for HSPC in 20247 As far as donors and fundraising—I personally feel the
sky is the limit. If we continue the way we are progressing we can only keep moving up. In 2024 you will hear
more dialogue from me regarding “Event Retention”. It’s just as important as Donor Retention. If
people/businesses are happy with the outcome of their fundraising event they will want to re-host it. Upon the
end of a successful event | will ask people to consider doing it again for the animals.

Thank you Board of Directors 2023--for all you do for HSPC and the animals! You are an amazing group to be
working for! (“On The Go” report —the calendar and photo’s submitted)

Sherri
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Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2023 (BOLD font denotes a new event)

Good Shepherd Lutheran—Built & sold Bird Houses

Team Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. — Jan.

Blue Rainy Designs-$ donation/jewelry sold at Bria Bella & online

Michele’s Restaurant—Owners Chef Thad & Wendy had a raffle at their Chef’s Dinner $/HSPC

Express Employment Biz After Hrs. Feb. 21 Proceeds to HSPC

Precision Glass & Door’s Furtastic Feb. Pick a Pet Photo Contest-_

Sl

|

9. Murder Mystery —business sponsored-

14. Cormac The Leprechaun at _
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17. Pour 4 Paws—Guu’s and _
18. “Dueling Piano’s” April 1, Eron’s Event Barn NEW!
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22. Fast Pitch Sale~-$ to HSPC (Portage County Youth Sports) May

23. VFW Aux Post 10262 Spaghetti Dinner-June 06—3to 6

26. Schierl’s Golf Outing-w/dog—June 14

27. Walk 4 Wags—business sponsored event

28. O’Reilly Auto Parts--$ donation “Welcome to the community”
30. Fazoli’s- Food & Supply Drive July 13 to August 11

31. Sav A Lot —Round Up your bill for HSPC/Zack July

32. Fleet Farm Cat & Dog Days August 2023
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45. D&D Motors  Dave and Anna Nov.
46. Santa Paws Pictures w/Mission/BowWowNMeow/JayMar/Exit Real Estate Dec. 09,2023

48. 10" Annual Yoga For Paws—Ana Marie—Dec. 2023 _

49. PCBC Ambassadors Letters to Santa—3'" year running _
50. Christmas Crawl-Downtown Alliance Dec. _

53. Metal Crafters, Inc-pet ornaments _

Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2024! (BOLD font denotes a new event, Italics
notes Retained Event)

Team Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. — Jan.

Comedy Night —Mission Coffee—Jan. 19, 2023

Hertel Tax Accounting—Jan-April

KPR Realty—Serving for Pets—Feb. 2024

Dueling Piano’s at Erons Event Barn—March 02, 2024 RETAINED

Peoples 4 Pets—Peoples State Bank—Spring Fling May 31, 2024

Walk for Wags-Pfiffner Pioneer Park—June 23, 2024 (tent and venue secured)

Beer, Cheese for Pets Please—Aug. 17, 2024 (tent, band, dance floor, venue secured)
Santa Paws Pictures w/Mission/BowWowMeow/JayMar/Exit Real Estate Dec. 07 2024
10. Christmas Crawl-Downtown Alliance Dec. 2024

© %O ND LA WN R
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November 27, 2023 -
December 03, 2023

November 2023 December 2023

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 1 2

56 7 8 91011 34567 89
12 1314 15 16 17 18 1011121314 1516
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 17 1819 20 21 22 23
26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

Monday, November 27

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Call re cat ramp donation/call re cages

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Weekend Update-HO's

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Tom and Renie still calling re Alpha Dog mailing
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Call from Harlan-are we closed-

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Rheanna gone-find another

i 11:00am - 11:30am Donor call re match end/staff info re visit

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Tammy M call re cat toy donation

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Go get Lisa P something and go to P.O.

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm SGT-confimred Lisa Pye visit here

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Susan here to pick up Kitty for te St Pt Health
Center

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Jess here to Volunteer

Tuesday, November 28

i 10:00am - 11:00am Patti Mltch here

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm At Santa Paws venue/Brett-Emily-Susan

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Lunch

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting with Karli here-Santa Paws

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Call Jackie-text Jim re Mothers note

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Call Donor on emails

i 2:30pm - 3:00pm Make uout Donor Perfect thank you contacts
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Write thank you notes

& 5:00pm - 6:30pm Admin meeting at Culvers

Wednesday, November 29

[ 8:00am - 8:30am No Lori-PTO

[ 9:00am - 9:30am UpdateBrett

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Cayelyn resign leter/Calendars to Amy

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Ribbon Cutting for PCBC-The Commons
Nonprofit Center (2801 Hoover Road, St Pt.)

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Plan date for party

[ 11:30am - 12:30pm Meeting with Carrie Cervanka re cats.

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Review SantaPaws ad & volunteers

[ 1:00pm - 2:30pm Ben Franklin to accept the check $200 (Go to mai
[ 2:30pm - 4:00pm Get aother Christmas tree out to the Venue

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call and thank Donors-P Pray & Mike

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Santa Paws Voluteer list update& wrap gifts

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Update w/Brett-Persians are back

[ 5:30pm - 6:00pm Read-reply to email.

Thursday, November 30

& 9:00am - 9:30am Brett Update-dog transfers

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Amy health update

i 10:00am - 10:30am Mandy complaint/acknowledged

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Deb-dog transfer discussion/Sparkler

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm PSA for Mechanics For Mutts

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Review Adoption Report USA

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Dazzling Paws/Myra texting re space

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm MetalWorks here w/SP Ornament (Jade Akim)
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Review Letter re dog adoption

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Plan HSPC Xmas party

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Plan S.Paws directional map of lay out

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Emails/return calls/P. Elsenrath call re cats
[ 4:00pm - 5:30pm Go to Mall w/trees/decorations & new posters.

Friday, December 01

[ 9:45am - 10:45am SGT- Confirmed forFood + Farm Exploration
Center (3400 Innovation Drive, Plover)

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT-To Carrie C house.

Saturday, December 02

Sunday, December 03

Sherri Galle-Teske

HSPC January 2024
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December 04, 2023 -
December 10, 2023

December 2023 January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 1234656
3456789 7 8 9101112 13
10111213 141516 14 1516 17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31
31

Monday, December 04

I 9:30am - 10:00am SGT-Update w/Brett

[ 10:00am - 10:30am EMails/Ph Calls

[ 10:30am - 11:00am NRG media call/Prepare Darcy email
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Update To Do list for Saturday

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Skyward brick reply

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Mandi discussion-

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Called some donors to thank them

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Volunteer calls--figure out photography
& 1:30pm - 2:00pm K. Davis-discussion

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Versace discussion

£ 4:00pm - 8:30pm SGT--Toyota Xmas Party (Village of Plover P: & 2)

Tuesday, December 05

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Prepare presentation for SpectraPrint

[ 9:45am - 10:45am SGT-Spokesperson for Spectra Print Ribbon Cut
i 10:30am - 11:00am Set up tree for S.Paws

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Dr. Patrica McConnell here

£ 11:30am - 12:00pm Find Carrie's cat application w/Deb

& 12:00pm - 1:30pm HSPC - Manager Meeting Prep (Microsoft Teams
& 1:30pm - 2:00pm Deb-Marge Senior Cats

[ 2:00pm - 3:30pm Audrey Dr. Appointment

i 3:30pm - 4:00pm NRG-Dustin call

& 4:00pm - 4:30pm Brett-Firewall list review-

& 4:30pm - 5:00pm Applicant Harley-emals

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Volunteer Email to SP event

I 5:30pm - 6:00pm Met donors--adopted cat

More Items...

Wednesday, December 06

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Mandi-discussion

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Kyle-resignation-moving discussion
[ 10:00am - 10:30am SGT-confirming appointments

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Call to the Hughes Family-

i 11:00am - 11:30am Follow up / Mandy

& 11:30am - 12:00pm Follow up / Versace

[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm Skyward-Programming Aaron Sampson & Neil
Peterson picture and Tour (Here to drop off memorial money for Tete

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Write up for Darcy/FB post w/photo
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Lunch

i 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT-Women in Biz bag stuffing

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Load up car for SP venue

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Lexi call from dwntwn Catterie cafe
[ 4:00pm - 5:00pm Harley here for a tour and interview,

Thursday, December 07
i 9:30am - 10:00am Email replies and Vmail
£ 10:00am - 11:00am David H>Ben -Brett & SGT (Courthouse)

[H10:00am - 11:00am Humane Society Contract Meeting (Corporation
Counsel Conference Room, First Floor of the Courthouse) - Corp Couns

B 11:00am - 11:30am Rug from house/email/dog bowls/Notebook (
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Koda to Montana-Deb/Kala... (Great Pyrannese
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Mandi-lost staff this a.m.

& 12:30pm - 1:00pm Lunch

[ 1:00pm - 3:00pm Justin here for Peoples for Pets.715-254-2130
[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm Mae Nachman here for tour/donation

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Discussion w/Tammy -coming back in Feb

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Sent email to Vendors-waiting

& 5:00pm - 5:30pm Lyle--Koda's trip

[ 5:30pm - 7:00pm Back over to Artist & FAre-rug/curtain/chair

Friday, December 08

& 9:00am - 9:30am Reply all emails

& 9:30am - 10:00am Brett update for weekend

[ 10:00am - 10:30am PSA out to Darcy & news media

[ 10:00am - 10:30am SGT Signage

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Deb discussion/travelKoda/adoption

& 11:00am - 12:30pm Women in Business Luncheon Event @ Holiday
Inn (Invited Beth to attend)

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Patti Mitches hose-ornament price & Invoice
i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Email replies/vmails

[ 1:30pm - 3:00pm SGT-thank you letters to sign

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Calls re adoption

[ 3:30pm - 4:30pm Mandi discussion

[ 4:30pm - 6:00pm Go to Venue and take other stuff

Saturday, December 09

[ 7:30am - 6:00pm Santa Paws at the Artist & Fare building (7:30 to
6:00 Artist & Fare)

Sunday, December 10
O Yoga for Paws/Ana (SentryWorld)

Sherri Galle-Teske

HSPC January 2024
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December 11, 2023 -
December 17, 2023

December 2023 January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 123 456
3456 7 89 7 8 9101112 13
10111213141516 14 1516 17 18 19 20
171819 2021 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31
31

Monday, December 11

[ 8:00am - 11:00am Santa Letter assemply at the PCBC for
donations. Be there-Assemble letters for mailing

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Lunch

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm UPdate Brett

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Walk About/Lori -SGT count money

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Read emails/vmails

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Kayla/KodaTransfer paperwork

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/Den/Lyndsey

[ 2:00pm - 3:30pm Lexi here for Cat Cafe will bring her plans and
look (715-321-4731)

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Gr.Pyr Resc MOntana website

[ 4:00pm - 5:00pm SGT-tour and appt with Plainfields Central Sands
Cheer team (Confirmed visit)

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Retrieve Trees from Mall/Santa Paws

Tuesday, December 12

& 9:00am - 9:30am Messages-vmails

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Mandi-dog walker help

& 10:00am - 10:30am Brett-update

£ 10:30am - 11:00am Santa Paws winner calls

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Deb--Op discusion/Cat Cafe

i 12:00pm - 1:30pm HSPC Finance Meeting here

& 1:30pm - 2:00pm Afterglow-Melinda/County contract

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm K. Anderson planning estate planning for her cat
too.

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Jim here/Chris gone

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Go back to the Venue-pick up rest of stuff

& 4:00pm - 4:30pm D. Hicketheir email/Submit proposal to TDS for
[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Get ready for party-email TDS

[ 5:00pm - 7:00pm SGT is registered--Biz AFter Hrs. at Blenker Const

Wednesday, December 13

£ 7:30am - 9:30am SGT is registered for Biz Xchange (Wendy Mitch--

[ 9:30am - 10:00am S. Kessler call re Frenchies

[ 10:00am - 10:30am EMails/vmails replies-get to McDill school toda
[ 10:30am - 11:30am BOD Report

& 11:30am - 12:00pm Email BJ & DH re Courthouse meeting

& 12:00pm - 12:30pm Go to McDill school and drop off stuff

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Peoples/cxl and reschedule for Monday

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Tour with Dan Colrud-discuss memorial and end

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Donor call re stuff/Cat adoption call

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm ShekterCare call re hiring/Mara here too early

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Help Susan with kitty to St Pt Health Serv

] 3:30pm - 4:30pm Go to McDill School-Christy/go to P. Anderson t

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Stop at BowWow Meow/$206

[ 6:30pm - 8:00pm SGT-BJ at the Amherst Town Board meeting (402

Thursday, December 14

[ 8:00am - 9:30am SGT-Ambassador Meeting-Megan chairs

[ 9:30am - 10:30am SGT- Go to the Crisis Center to deliver the Santa
packages and check to Kathy Junion. 715-343-7109 (1616 West
River Drive, St Pt)

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Cal wit David H/courthouseCindy Wisinski

E 2:30pm - 4:00pm HR Dept of Sentry/Jill Dudei here w/gifts and $
for the animals

i 4:00pm - 5:00pm Meeting w/ DH re Contract?

Friday, December 15
[ 9:00am - 9:30am Cut off date for Xmas Party attendance
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Order the food from Samoeons today

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm CXLLD-not confirmed for Ribbon Cutting at
Nordic Night Sauna (, 1027 Union Street, Stevens Point Street (the
driveway by the sauna is the property of PSOL, not Nordic Night
Sauna).)

£ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Deb O. here to volunteer

[ 4:00pm - 5:00pm Christmas Party prepare time

Saturday, December 16

£ Annual Christmas Pub Crawl (DownTown Stevens Point)
H12:00pm - 12:30pm Tia & Mark here

[ 1:00pm - 5:30pm SGT-Working Christmas Crawl

Sunday, December 17

Sherri Galle-Teske
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December 18, 2023 -
December 24, 2023

December 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

January 2024
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 123456
3456789 7 8 9101112 13
10111213141516 14 1516 1718 19 20
171819 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 3031
31

Monday, December 18

[ 10:00am - 12:00pm May Event meeting (Humane Society of Portage
County (3200 Iber Ln, Plover, WI 54467)) - Dustin Dietel

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Peoples Bank here ?? Lindsey/Dustin
Dietel/Justin MOen (HSPC)

[ 1:00pm - 5:00pm Karli here for Ambsssador transition

Tuesday, December 19

E 11:30am - 12:00pm

{5 12:30pm - 4:00pm HSPC Company Xmas Party (HSPC here
w/Meeting)

E 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT--NOT attending Atlas Vintage Ribbon
Cutting

Wednesday, December 20
O sGT-PTO

ST — 570 =D & 4
= @o/ /#/ O,
D://cu s ol -

T NTERVEEW

Thursday, December 21
] SGT- PTO
[ 11:30am - 5: OOpm SGT Worked Intemewmg/Mandl/Emalls

Friday, December 22

D SGT-PTO

B 7Doxc\ ol @qu
RE THeE ULy 7MYJ

EVENT bauD  EMATLS

Saturday, December 23
O SGT-PTO

Sunday, December 24
[ 8:30am - 9:00am Christnas Eve

Sherri Galle-Teske
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b December 2023 January 2024
Decem er 2 5, 202 3 = SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 123456
34567289 7 8 9101112 13
December 31 2023 1011121314 1516 14 1516 17 18 19 20
' 17 1819 20 21 22 23 21 22 23 24 25 26 27
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 28 29 30 31
31
Monday, December 25 Tuesday, December 26
LJseT-pTO . LI seT-PTO ,
[ 8:30am - 9:00am Christmas Day [ 8:30am - 9:00am Tims Bday
Pro PTo
Wednesday, December 27 Thursday, December 28
O SGT--PTO )
7 vt
Friday, December 29 Saturday, December 30
Ll seT--PTO L | L) seT--PTO S A —
PTo
VT/O Sunday, December 31
U seTPTO , ol E—
[ 9:00am - 9:30am End of the year thank you message to FB
FTo
Sherri Galle-Teske 5 1/11/2024 4:43 PM
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RKD 2023--As we close out 2023, RKD's experts have identified major trends that are

affecting nonprofit fundraising:

1. Charitable giving is decreasing once again.

e 2020 and 2021 brought a boom in nonprofit fundraising, reversing the pre-
pandemic trend of declining participation and a narrowing donor pyramid.

o 2022 saw a notable weakness in both revenue and number of donors across the
charitable giving space.

o Declining Reports throughout 2023 included a 10% drop in donors on
GivingTuesday.

2. Inflation has left its mark on charitable giving.

e Individual giving grew 4.0% from 2020 to 2021, but it actually dropped -0.7%
when inflation is factored in. From 2021 to 2022, individual giving declined
3.4% in current dollars and 10.5% after adjusting for inflation.

o Conclusion: The impact of inflation is real, but it appears to be slowing down to
more familiar levels. It will take time for people to get used to the new (higher)

prices for goods and services, including the need for larger charitable gifts.

3. Trust has become an issue for nonprofits.

o Trustis a global problem in society right now. People don’t know who they can
trust—government, media, politics, technology—and we are extremely polarized.
We don’t even trust each other.

o In 2022, nonprofits fell below business for the first time in the Trust barometer.
Edelman found that trust in nonprofits dropped another 4 points in 2023.
o 52% of Americans trust nonprofits,which means 48% don't.
o People trust local organizations far more than large institutions

Conclusion: Nonprofit org’s must find ways to rebuild trust with donors in the future
4. Low response continues to be a challenge, especially among new donors.
o According to the Fundraising Effectiveness Project (FEP), the number of donors

industrywide fell for the ninth straight quarter in Q3 2023.
o Donors were down 7.6% & New donors were down 16.9%

HSPC January 2024 12 HSPC January 2024
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NEW NEW RETAINED REPEAT RECAPTURED
DONORS DONORS RETAINED DONORS
DONORS
-16.9% -18.7% -7.4% -7.9%
YOY Change YOY Change YOY Change YOY Change
35.3% 8.5% 41.9% 14.3%

% of total donors % of total donors % of total donors % of total donors

HSPC Data: 1st time donors in 2023 = 703 (for $72,755)($12,000 in 2 estate gifts) 6.8%
61% Ave. Retention Rate for 2023

Source: Fundraising Effectiveness Project Q3 2023 Report

o Mid-year benchmarks show acquisition challenges from January to June 2023:
Rescue mission new donors: -16.1%
Animal welfare new donors: -27.4%
Food bank new donors: -16.9%
Conclusion: The same old approach to acquisition isn’t working anymore.
Nonprofit organizations need to optimize their efforts in order to reduce
costs and use those savings to diversify into new channels.

5. Direct mail remains an essential piece of fundraising.

Direct mail is core to nonprofit fundraising for mature nonprofits—and the market is
expected to continue to grow annually.

o Direct mail provides an exceptionally strong Retrun On Investments, and RKD
research shows that nonprofit marketers rank it as highest among the tools.

o The Ranking of Marketing Channels is as follows: Direct Mail-40%, Digital-
Social-15%, Digital —Email 13%, Digital-Search-12%, TV-3%. Radio 1%.

Conclusion: Direct mail's foundational strength and continued relevance in a crowded
digital-driven environment supports its staying power in nonprofit marketing.

6. The rapid rise of digital fundraising cannot be ignored.
Conclusion: Don't wait any longer to advance your digital programs to adapt to these rapid changes. Get the most

out of your digital platforms by building effective fundraising strategies that integrate with your direct mail programs.

HSPC January 2024 13 HSPC January 2024



The Active Voice

Ambassadors Give Back

We love to see our members and all Portage County businesses thrive and grow!

““ " i s £ . |
A T | B 0 R ) .

The Food + Farm Exploration Center, located at 3400 Innovation Drive, Plover opened their doors to the public
on Saturday, December 2, giving visitors a chance to learn more about Wisconsin's rich agricultural industry and
innovative practices through an immersive experience. Members of our Ambassadors Club and Portage County
Business Council staff had the honor of helping with the ribbon cutting to officially celebrate the opening of this

beautiful 50,000 square foot facility. Congratulations!

o RV

-_ =
=

Help us congratulate Spectra Print Corporation on their $6,000,000 new equipment addition over the last
two years including state-of-the-art color perfector, saddle stitcher, die cutter, automated cutting system,
Stahl folders, digital press with booklet maker and laminator. On December 5th our Ambassadors and Portage
County Business Council staff got to see it all and celebrate with a ribbon cutting.

HSPC January 2024 14 HSPC January 2024



\.) Transforming People
SEAVICES and Communities

P — o i CEEY s LR R S
On December 14th our Ambassadors presented two $700 checks and care packages--one to the Humane
Society of Portage County and the other to CAP Services Family Crisis Center. The money came from the

proceeds of our Santa Letter Project. Such deserving organizations!

welcome

New Members - December 2023

WISCONSIN VETERANS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
The Wisconsin Chamber for Veteran Groups/Businesses.

414-207-4376

Email: skanneberh@wiveteranschamber.org

Website: https://www.wiveteranschamber.org/

ONPOINT SERVICES LLC

Offering office solutions for small and large businesses.
715-340-5832
Email: kari®@onpointservicesllc.net Website: https://onpointserviceslic.net/

HACKETT RODS

Specializes in custom fishing rods.

715-370-7181

Email: hackettrods@gmail.com

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/hackettrods/

O
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The Active \/oice_

Special thanks to December's Business X-Change

host Shifting Perspectives! In This Issue

Business X-Change 4
Business After Hours 5

| S ,
What's the Biz? Women in Business 6-7

Congratulations to Lori Falk for winning the Digital
Magazine name change competition. Lori's submission
"What's the Biz?" won by a landslide!

Ambassadors Give Back  8-9
Welcome New Members 9
Meet our Ambassadors 10
Annual Dinner Info 11-15
Leadership Portage County 16

Teen Leadership 17
Member to Member Deals 19
Greece Trip Details 20

CWaar's

THE
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Would you like to send a special
person(s) in your life a letter from
Santa? Please send their name(s),

address and $6.00 per letter to:

Letters from Santa
c/o Portage County Business Council
5501 Vern Holmes Drive
Stevens Point, WI 54482
Checks made payable to PCBC

PDeadline for ordering is Decerber [st !

Benefitting
. The Humane Society of

Portage County
and

CAP Services’
Family Crisis Center




Santa
aw4s

DECEMBER 9th 2023
10:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Hosted By 8]
HSPC
HUMANE
Exit Realty
Mission Coffee osfgrtg;le%:[rx

fallin.g all fuzz#, Aca[g, fut’cg,
ﬁ:at/ze'c#, fluﬁg( friends

Santa Paws is coming to town

WHERE: Artist & Fare
1800 Plover Rd, Plover WI
Old Shopko Building

WHAT:

Pet photos with Santa, craft show
and raffle baskets

PRICING: no admission fee

Photo packages starting at $15
Humans welcome to join in the fun ~
Photos taken by Rheanna Lynn Photography

HELP MEOW’T CART:

Please consider making a donation of
Cat food (Friskes Pate) or
Dog food (Purina One)

iy

Pup cups provided by Mission Coffee.
Hbcpatsymrst be leashed or crated and current on vaccinations. Hspc January 2024




DECEMBER 2023 PHOTO LOG

Christmas Crawl —Brick Haus/Top Hat/Guu’s

Yoga 4 Paws 2023

A BENEFIT FOR THE
HUMANE SOCIETY OF PORTAGE COUNTY

e
E; NUMANE @ 70)
3QCIETY T
314 Y
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Santa Paws 2023

Spectra Print . Skyward IT Dept.
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Leadership Team Report

Medical - Amy Gilbert

HSPC owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 2

Neuter 3

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures 1 1

Feline:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 12

Neuter 15

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures

HSPC NOT owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 4

Neuter 5

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other surgeries/procedures 8 2

Feline:

Surgery type @ HSPC Public surgeries Surgeries for other shelters
Spay 27

Neuter 29

Dental cleaning/extractions 1

Other Surgeries/procedures 2 10

Euthanasia numbers: none

HSPC January 2024 24
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Adoption — Deb Klein Coordinator Manager, Kala Blasi and Lindsey Kraklow - Coordinators
Tammy Mathewson - Adoption Volunteer Assistant

The dog Koda, a Great Pyrenees was abandoned in a garage during the month of December 2023. The owners
no longer wanted him and couldn’t find him a new home so they left him in a garage, and moved away.

Our Humane Officers rescued him from the garage. Koda did have some behavioral issues and did not do well
on his behavioral assessment. It was decided with proper training Koda might do well as a working dog . For
months the adoption and Medical Departments searched for a Rescue for him. Vet. Technician Kala K. found
an excellent Rescue in Montana that was willing to take him. H.O. Lyle drove Koda to the shelter in Montana on

December 20/23. See additional photos in the Humane Officer report
57 it TRy [ I R | (S b

e

Two of our FIV positive cats Snickers and Richard Ratboy were transported to the Elm Brooke Humane

Society. Snickers and Richard Ratboy received no interest from adopters here and the EIm Brooke Humane
Society has been able to find homes for many FIV positive cats. Lynn from Feline/Canine Friends took our third
FIV positive cat Wildwood as she had an adopter for him.

We also transferred 8 cats and kittens to the Wisconsin Humane Green Bay Shelter. The Wisconsin Humane
Greenbay Campus had open kennels and offered to take some of our cat overflow. H.O. Emliy drove the cats to
that shelter on December 19"
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Our 14 year old Labrador Abby was deaf and very under weight when she came to our shelter. With the
wonderful care of our Medical Staff and Shelter Care Staff Abby was up and very active in a short amount of

time. © Abby found a home with another senior 16 year old male Labrador.

Shelter Care - Mandi Durocher Shelter Care Manager

Woahhh, how time flies! In December we brought on Grace Carroll and Katherine Heibler, both have been
amazing additions to the team! Grace is with us full-time and has started working with the cats, eventually
when we have better staffing she will also train to be on the dog team! But so far she has been doing
wonderfully with the cats. Katherine (Katie) is also with us full-time and has really been excelling on the dog
team. She doesn’t have previous professional dog experience, but she is a fast and eager learner! We are
thrilled to have two great new teammates. We are looking for one more full-timer to replace Mackenzie, who
will become a Humane Officer soon. But other than that, we finally have staffing in a good spot! A huge relief,
because we were in a pickle for quite some time.

In December we had high cat and dog counts, which isn’t something we expect at this time of year. Shelter Care
worked many long days/shifts to make sure all of the animals were well and truly cared for, and | am so grateful
for them! | had to pitch in on many dog shifts, and let me tell you — it wasn’t easy! If we reach a population of
over 25 dogs again we are at least more prepared and know what to do. We also had some extra help during
that time, from our volunteers Beth Gardner and Val Dohms — we are so grateful that they came in just to help
us and the dogs out!
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Animal Control — Brett Jarman Interim Leader

This story starts out sad but several miracles occurred. InJanuary 2023, Koda, a Great Pyrenees dog was
abandoned is a cold garage and left surrounded by snow and his own excrement. There were signs Koda had

unsuccessfully attempted to claw his way though the steel door.

Miracle 1 — The Humane Officers took action

An anonymous note was sent to the Humane Officers to do a welfare check. Working with local law
enforcement officers a warrant was acquired which allowed access to the garage where Koda was imprisoned.
Koda was taken into protective custody. The dog’s owner was identified. After issuing citations and waiting for
the owner to reclaim Koda, Koda’s ownership transferred to HSPC..

Miracle 2— HSPC staff from shelter care and the veterinary team gained Koda's trust.

Koda began his road to recovery. His path to rehabilitation was not short and it required exceptional patience
by the team that took care of him.

Miracle 3 — Kala Kalinski, one of the HSPC certified veterinary technicians works to find a Great Pyrenees Dog
rescue, and they agree to accept Koda.

After 11 month’s Koda’s attitude had improved dramatically. Kala took a personal interest in the project to
find Koda his next home. At first it didn’t seem like a miracle, the rescue was located in Montana.

Miracle 4 — A plan to transport Koda to Montana is developed and the transport is completed.

One of HSPC’s Humane Officers had all of the right stuff and volunteered to do the transport. It was almost if
Lyle Piontek had been born for this mission. Lyle had been in shelter care so was already a friend to Koda. Lyle
had lived in Alaska and had experience with winter roads. Lyle had some family that lived out west, allowing
the trip to be accomplished in multiple steps.
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Lyle took pictures of Koda enjoying the great outdoors and resting in the evening. Koda’s majestic photo can

be seen above in the adoption section of the report.

Miracle 5 — Koda is adopted to his forever home.
On Friday January 12", 2024 Lyle received word from the rescue that Koda had been adopted!

It took many HSPC staff members and countless hours of their time to achieve this fantastic result.

In December there was a dog on dog bite. This particular bite required the victim animal to seek emergency
veterinary care. Typically a dog on dog bite is just like a property damage claim and we provide the written
report. This incident required some additional steps. Emily Wimme and Lyle Piontek worked with Portage
County Corporate Counsel to prepare and serve an abatement order and citations.

Three significant events recently occurred related to HSPC’s Animal Control with Portage county.

1. The first meeting was held to discuss the parameters of the contract. This meeting was productive.

2. We were invited to the Town of Amherst meeting to answer questions about the contract. The Town
of Amherst subsequently extended their participation. An unexpected attendee at the meeting was
the leader of the Town of Amherst Junction. Sherri Galle-Teske and Brett Jarman had the opportunity
to discuss with him why The Town of Amherst Junction had dropped off the contract. It was a good
discussion.

3. Inearly January the Town of Amherst Junction indicated they will be rejoining the Animal Control
Contract.
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Last month | reported that one of our officers had resigned. In the past it has taken several months to find
qualified candidates. Good fortune smiled on us and we hired two new Humane Officers.

Mackenzie Brown is a HSPC shelter care staff member with significant dog experience. Mackenzie brings
additional experience as a crew manager in a tree felling team in Ely Minnesota and a Park Ranger for the
Portage County Parks. She also has experience fire fighting and search & rescue.

Lucy Sauceda returned to Wisconsin after a couple of years in Texas. While in Texas Lucy volunteered with a
dog rescue and was an animal transporter. She has experience working as a communications/dispatch officer
for the Waushara County Sheriff.
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Board Members Committees 13-Aug-23
@ -\o& &é\o"o
F & T &
e’ ¢ & &
Last Name First Name Title < R & ‘(\O total
Gardner Beth President X X X 3
Jarman Brett Vice President X X X X 4
Barrett Ann Secretary X X 2
House Melinda Treasurer X X X 3
Kelble Tom Director 0
Lillis Pat Director X X 2
Redfield Jared Director X X 2
Placzek Susan Director X 1
8 board members Total 4 4 7 2 17
Committee Meets
Operations adhoc committee
Finance Typically a last or 1st Wednesday of the month meeting at noon
Fund Raising Typically before or after board meetings
Volunteer adhoc committee
HR adhoc committee

HSPC January 2024
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Finance Committee Meeting
January 11, 2024

Attendees:
e Melinda House
e Sherri Galle-Teske
e Lorilang
e BrettJarman

Items reviewed:

e Check Register
e Balance Sheet
e Profit and Loss
e Management Report

NOTE: We have determined that two of the round gauges (major gifts & events) in the management
dashboard are not operating correctly. The problem is related to our software level and will be addressed later
this year when our software is updated.

We discussed how to best present information and financial results from events. Events have event funds,
sponsor donations and event expenses. The profit and loss statement identifies the funds received for each
event, and the expenses for each event. The sponsor donations for events are not separated by event.
Sponsor donations are in the major gifts category. Each event has a recap spreadsheet that is reviewed by the
finace committee and is presented to the board members. This spreadsheet includes the financial results, the
comparison to prior years, the attendance counts (purchased before the event and purchased at the door). We
also track the conditions of the event (weather conditions, temperature and any other thing we believe might
have had an impact).
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Balance Sheet
As of November 30, 2023

Humane Society of Portage County Inc

TOTAL
AS OF NOV 30, 2023 AS OF OCT 31, 2023 (PP) CHANGE AS OF NOV 30, 2022 (PY) CHANGE
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1005 Petty cash 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
1033 Nicolet National Bank 81,542.67 85,287.81 -3,745.14 84,190.95 -2,648.28
1047 Stevens Point Post Office 443.78 443.78 0.00 443.78 0.00
Total Bank Accounts $82,286.45 $86,031.59 $-3,745.14 $84,934.73 $ -2,648.28
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable 5,064.44 7,091.81 -2,027.37 5,841.94 -777.50
Total Accounts Receivable $5,064.44 $7,001.81 $-2,027.37 $5,841.94 $-777.50
Other Current Assets
1045 Capital Expenditure Fund 108,084.43 108,084.43 0.00 98,538.93 9,545.50
1048 Community Foundation Endowment 6,611.29 6,611.29 0.00 102,918.56 -96,307.27
1049 Reserve Fund 557,312.78 557,312.78 0.00 689,176.68 -131,863.90
1050 Community Foundation Agency Fund 99,421.54 99,421.54 0.00 99,421.54
11001 Accountant’'s Acct/ Rec Adj 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1105 Estate Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1120 Interest receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12000 Undeposited Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 -50.00
12101 Prepaid Expense 309.00 309.00 0.00 3,275.00 -2,966.00
12102 Prepaid Insurance 550.75 1,101.50 -5650.75 -47.76 598.51
12105 Inventory-Merchandise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1211 Payroll advance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $772,289.79 $772,840.54 $ -550.75 $893,911.41 $-121,621.62
Total Current Assets $859,640.68 $865,963.94 $-6,323.26 $984,688.08 $-125,047.40
Fixed Assets
1500 Land 107,030.00 107,030.00 0.00 107,030.00 0.00
1502 Land improvements 114,058.70 114,058.70 0.00 114,058.70 0.00
1503 A/D - land improvements -112,948.93 -112,880.62 -68.31 -112,129.21 -819.72
1512 Building 1,267,112.83 1,267,112.83 0.00 1,267,112.83 0.00
1514 A/D - building -551,072.78 -548,328.78 -2,744.00 -518,144.78 -32,928.00
1520 Building improvements 125,033.00 125,033.00 0.00 125,033.00 0.00
1521 A/D - building improvements -52,090.12 -51,402.49 -687.63 -43,838.56 -8,251.56
1530 Shelter equipment 174,021.98 174,021.98 0.00 167,676.98 6,345.00
1531 A/D - shelter equipment -128,014.21 -127,408.92 -605.29 -114,496.96 -13,5617.25
1540 Office equipment 16,524.13 16,524.13 0.00 0.00 16,524.13
1541 A/D - office equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1545 Spay/neuter equipment 7,973.22 7,973.22 0.00 7,973.22 0.00
1546 A/D - spay/neuter equipment -7,973.24 -7,973.24 0.00 -7,973.24 0.00
1550 Vehicles 62,562.00 62,562.00 0.00 62,562.00 0.00
1551 A/D - vehicles -45,740.06 -44,805.70 -934.36 -34,527.74 -11,212.32
Total Fixed Assets $976,476.52 $981,516.11  $-5,039.59 $1,020,336.24 $-43,859.72
TOTAL ASSETS $1,836,117.20 $1,847,480.05 $-11,362.85 $2,005,024.32 $-168,907.12
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of November 30, 2023

TOTAL
AS OF NOV 30, AS OF OCT 31, 2023 CHANGE AS OF NOV 30, 2022 CHANGE
2023 (PP) (PY)
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 *Accounts Payable 25,963.21 20,305.86 5,657.35 28,721.58 -2,758.37
Total Accounts Payable $25,963.21 $20,305.86  $5,657.35 $28,721.58  $-2,758.37
Credit Cards
2011 Visa Credit Card 45.99 0.00 45.99 68.98 -22.99
2014 Gas Card 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Credit Cards $45.99 $0.00 $45.99 $68.98 $-22.99
Other Current Liabilities
2000 Accounts payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2010 Unearned contract income 24,809.86 49,619.69 -24,809.83 24,549.46 260.40
2015 Specific use Funds 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
2020 Loan - Payroll Protection Program 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2025 Refunds Payable 0.00 105.50 -105.50 211.00 -211.00
2030 Dog licenses payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2040 Wisconsin sales tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Federal withholding tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2210 Social Security withholding tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2212 Medicare withholding tax payabl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2220 State withholding tax payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2290 SUTA Payable 451.61 451.61 0.00 451.61 0.00
2300 Accrued wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,848.21 -9,848.21
2314 Dental/Vision Insurance Payable-EE -120.23 -90.50 -29.73 -300.80 180.57
2316 Health Insurance Payable-EE -972.31 -593.54 -378.77 -1,600.82 628.51
2317 Accrued PTO 16,196.12 16,196.12 0.00 15,155.75 1,040.37
Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable 151.02 210.43 -59.41 124.77 26.25
Sales Tax Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Wisconsin Department of Revenue 151.02 21043 -59.41 124.77 26.25
Payable
Total Other Current Liabilities $41,016.07 $65,899.31 $- $48,439.18  $-7,423.11
24,883.24
Total Current Liabilities $67,025.27 $86,205.17 $- $77,229.74 §$-10,204.47
19,179.90
Total Liabilities $67,025.27 $86,205.17 $- $77,229.74 $-10,204.47
19,179.90
Equity
3000 Opening Balance Equity 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3040 Retained earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3050 Prior period adjustment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32000 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,948,124.39 1,948,124.39 0.00 2,321,765.56  -373,641.17
Net Income -179,032.46 -186,849.51 7,817.05 -393,970.98  214,938.52
Total Equity $1,769,091.93 $1,761,274.88  $7,817.05 $1,927,794.58 $-
158,702.65
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,836,117.20 $1,847,480.05 $- $2,005,024.32 $-
11,362.85 168,907.12
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November 2023 Profit Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Nov 2022 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Income
4000 Dog Adoption $600.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $550.00 210.00% $9,496.18 $13,705.00 $9,511.18 $9,723.67
4010 Cat Adoption $1,576.80 $1,615.00 $1,325.15 $289.85 121.87% $12,689.07 $19,055.00 $11,664.38 $13,000.00
4020 Other Adoption $25.00 $25.00 $30.00 ($5.00) 83.33% $195.00 $75.00 $165.00 $214.90
4030 Surrender income $60.00 $20.00 $40.00 300.00% $755.00 $710.00 $896.63 $951.63
4040 Dog redemption income $20.00 $40.00 $20.42 $19.58 195.89% $271.96 $1,180.00 $462.49 $500.00
4050 Cat redemption income $3.58 ($3.58) 0.00% $69.74 $189.00 $95.55 $100.00
4080 Quarantine income $300.00 $450.00 $225.00 $225.00 200.00% $1,650.00 $2,100.00 $1,574.17 $1,724.17
4120 Miscellaneous shelter income $0.00 $0.00 $15.00 $19.50 $47.36 $54.86
4135 Low Income Veterinary Services $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters $5,281.00 $4,137.02 $6,489.35 ($2,352.33) 63.75% $44,566.05 $55,303.40 $45,513.35 $50,000.00
4147 Other Medical Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $757.97 $423.60 $430.60
4150 Vaccine Clinic Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00 $7.00
4151 Microchip Income $45.00 $30.00 ($30.00) 0.00% $495.01 $375.00 $301.72 $316.72
4210 County contract income $24,549.46 $24,809.83 $24,809.83 $0.00 100.00% $270,044.10 $272,908.14 $272,908.13 $297,718.00
4212 Checking Account Interest $0.00 $2.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4213 Government Grant $0.00 $0.00 $32,028.57 $0.00 $0.00
4214 Government Grant Interest $0.00 $0.00 $1,829.51 $0.00 $0.00
Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Income $32,397.26 $32,186.85 $33,453.33 ($1,266.48) 96.21% $340,249.55 $400,246.09 $343,570.56 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $32,397.26 $32,186.85 $33,453.33 ($1,266.48) 96.21% $340,249.55 $400,246.09 $343,570.56 $374,741.55
Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5000 Shelter payroll expense $48,970.48 $54,326.20 $49,628.00 $4,698.20 109.47% $478,948.24 $570,001.04 $570,722.00 $645,164.00
5003 Bonus Expense $0.00 $11,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5005 Shelter payroll tax expense $3,679.83 $4,024.76 $4,150.57 ($125.81) 96.97% $36,530.54 $43,113.30 $43,280.62 $50,382.08
5010 Shelter unemployment expense $52.80 $269.53 $26.40 $243.13 1020.95% $1,053.33 $5,782.41 $918.18 $956.74
5015 Shelter supply expense $3,642.22 $3,277.19 $2,917.10 $360.09 112.34% $24,949.86 $30,972.24 $25,100.78 $29,029.85
5020 Shelter equipment expense $0.00 $0.00 $4,752.00 $0.00 $2,376.00 $2,659.24
5025 Shelter equip repair and mainte $2,949.11 $2,391.05 ($2,391.05) 0.00% $5,944.96 $8,490.40 $5,954.43 $6,000.00
5035 Outside Vet Service $6,040.39 $2,394.46 $6,836.66 ($4,442.20) 35.02% $61,607.30 $46,396.40 $64,475.80 $70,000.00
5036 Veterinarian Insurance $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $0.00 100.00% $679.25 $679.25 $679.25 $741.00
5037 Medical supply expense $4,830.57 $5,597.44 $5,326.97 $270.47 105.08% $48,804.24 $51,356.27 $51,596.42 $60,000.00
5038 Dog/Cat Food $1,606.10 $2,179.10 $1,195.48 $983.62 182.28% $5,414.91 $11,212.38 $5,610.03 $6,500.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $692.09 $1,144.78 $699.77 $445.01 163.59% $7,359.39 $6,578.79 $7,318.71 $8,000.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 100.00% $6,658.19 $6,658.19 $6,658.19 $7,263.48
5044 Dental/Vision Insurance $73.33 $209.08 $162.15 $46.93 128.94% $1,073.76 $1,916.66 $1,783.65 $1,945.80
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November 2023 Profit Loss Statement

5045 Health Insurance $813.36 $1,580.43 $1,101.82 $478.61 143.44% $11,203.05 $14,318.97 $11,916.36 $13,018.18
5046 HSA Contribution-Employer $300.00 $600.00 $375.00 $225.00 160.00% $3,525.00 $4,800.00 $4,050.00 $4,425.00
5050 Shelter uniform expense $98.72 $49.36 ($49.36) 0.00% $138.72 $20.00 $84.36 $89.36
5052 Humane Officer uniform expense $384.70 $267.35 ($267.35) 0.00% $5,500.89 $3,177.68 $3,606.39 $3,847.33
5055 Shelter conference expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
5060 Shelter travel $0.00 $0.00 $3,210.06 $1,296.52 $2,759.54 $2,759.54
5065 Shelter staff training $0.00 $0.00 $614.44 $0.00 $651.75 $651.75
5067 Shelter Humane Officer training $818.74 $431.66 ($431.66) 0.00% $4,132.61 $5,473.03 $4,398.44 $5,000.00
5069 Outside Service-ABR $1,848.00 $0.00 $5,448.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
5072 Meetings, Staff & Volunteer Evn $162.00 $410.83 $136.22 $274.61 301.59% $3,731.98 $3,233.90 $3,726.45 $4,500.00
5096 Rabies tag expense $0.00 $0.00 $135.06 $76.01 $67.53 $98.95
5097 Microchip expense $0.00 $0.00 $3,226.11 $3,496.98 $3,221.96 $3,221.96
5099 Miscellaneous shelter expense $1.00 $1.00 $1.45 ($0.45) 68.97% $167.50 $20.99 $107.20 $108.20
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $77,630.48 $76,681.84 $76,364.05 $317.79 100.42% $735,809.39 $830,871.41 $821,564.04 $926,862.46
55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 100.00% $10,277.96 $10,277.96 $10,277.96 $11,212.32
5510 Vehicle maintenance & repair e $0.00 $0.00 $2,391.31 $692.93 $2,808.81 $3,000.00
5520 Vehicle insurance expense $322.83 $341.50 $341.50 $0.00 100.00% $3,551.13 $3,756.50 $3,756.50 $4,098.00
5530 Vehicle gas $178.87 $339.39 $224.27 $115.12 151.33% $3,582.15 $3,076.77 $3,718.68 $4,000.00
5535 Mileage reimbursement $131.75 $29.74 $110.05 ($80.31) 27.02% $2,143.44 $705.10 $1,002.19 $1,500.00
5540 Vehicle license expense $0.00 $0.00 $459.40 $461.60 $459.40 $459.40
5550 Cellular phone expense $70.00 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 100.00% $1,107.45 $745.00 $770.00 $840.00
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,637.81 $1,714.99 $1,680.18 $34.81 102.07% $23,512.84 $19,715.86 $22,793.54 $25,109.72
65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6610 Video expense $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 Office supply expense $313.84 $275.76 $297.50 ($21.74) 92.69% $4,155.26 $2,947.54 $4,763.56 $5,000.00
7001 Humane Officer supplies $150.55 $82.04 $133.49 ($51.45) 61.46% $3,417.43 $7,019.49 $3,488.48 $3,500.00
7020 Office equipment repair & maint $800.89 $1,459.82 $1,435.54 $24.28 101.69% $5,229.94 $5,129.70 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
7030 Advertising expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104.00 $104.00
7050 Dues and membership expense $0.00 $0.00 $316.00 $390.00 $170.50 $170.50
7060 Subscriptions expense $604.20 $908.35 $443.65 $464.70 204.74% $7,504.04 $9,485.54 $7,326.74 $8,200.00
7070 License and application fees $888.00 $0.00 $888.00 $669.25 $1,283.25 $1,177.40 $1,199.99
7080 Accounting - in house $285.50 $265.25 $247.14 $18.11 107.33% $997.76 $13,504.55 $7,489.22 $12,989.22
7110 Postage expense $840.00 $339.55 $604.55 ($265.00) 56.17% $5,761.65 $5,330.12 $5,771.07 $6,000.00
7120 Telephone expense $159.96 $141.59 $206.49 ($64.90) 68.57% $1,759.56 $1,316.94 $1,971.42 $2,177.97
7125 Internet expense $109.98 $480.03 $359.00 $121.03 133.71% $1,199.78 $4,543.21 $3,949.00 $4,308.00
7130 TV Expense $65.98 $73.18 $16.89 $56.29 433.27% $712.68 $790.58 $333.11 $350.00
7140 Outside services $500.00 $500.00 $526.32 ($26.32) 95.00% $6,100.00 $6,100.00 $7,473.71 $8,000.03
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November 2023 Profit Loss Statement

7150 Bank Fees $18.15 $18.41 $18.50 ($0.09) 99.51% $96.53 $261.86 $203.50 $222.00
7151 Credit Card Fees $164.50 $183.30 $171.97 $11.33 106.59% $1,613.70 $1,848.26 $1,640.88 $1,800.00
7152 SafeSave Fees $166.84 $145.42 $155.31 ($9.89) 93.63% $1,670.08 $1,731.05 $1,749.56 $2,000.00
7153 PayPal Fees $42.45 $23.87 $34.76 ($10.89) 68.67% $189.81 $138.35 $152.04 $187.71
7154 Benevity Fees $4.67 ($4.67) 0.00% $6.39 $14.30 $15.29 $36.00
7160 Insurance - workers compensatio $667.91 $550.75 $550.75 $0.00 100.00% $6,193.01 $10,055.25 $6,058.25 $6,609.00
7165 Insurance directors & officers $62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $0.00 100.00% $687.50 $687.50 $687.50 $750.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $4,953.25 $6,397.82 $5,269.03 $1,128.79 121.42% $48,280.37 $72,577.49 $61,525.23 $70,604.42
75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7500 Building repair & maint expense $3,890.00 $6,798.81 $2,171.00 $4,627.81 313.16% $19,358.56 $18,051.86 $20,815.71 $24,459.65
7505 Security monitoring expense $0.00 $0.00 $653.04 $1,521.07 $705.00 $705.00
7510 Heat and electricity expense $2,872.01 $2,716.05 $3,110.88 ($394.83) 87.31% $26,870.57 $29,362.69 $28,664.24 $32,000.00
7515 Trash removal $427.62 $510.81 $519.31 ($8.50) 98.36% $4,264.20 $5,627.41 $5,712.41 $6,231.72
7517 Snowplowing $0.00 $0.00 $2,550.00 $4,620.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00
7520 Water and sewer expense $0.00 $0.00 $4,209.60 $5,141.40 $3,838.80 $5,305.20
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 100.00% $30,184.00 $30,184.00 $30,184.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 100.00% $7,563.93 $7,563.93 $7,563.93 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 100.00% $751.41 $751.41 $751.41 $819.72
7540 Insurance property & casualty $475.00 $503.42 $503.42 $0.00 100.00% $5,225.00 $5,537.62 $5,537.62 $6,041.04
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $11,164.57 $14,029.03 $9,804.55 $4,224.48 143.09% $101,630.31 $108,361.39 $107,773.12 $121,741.89
8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8010 In Kind Donations Expense $11,192.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $99,452.00 $101,475.00 $88,000.00 $96,000.00
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $11,192.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $99,452.00 $101,475.00 $88,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $106,578.11 $106,823.68 $101,117.81 $5,705.87 105.64% $1,009,179.91 $1,133,001.15 $1,101,655.93 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($74,180.85)]  ($74,636.83)|  ($67,664.48) ($6,972.35) 110.30%|  ($668,930.36) ($732,755.06) ($758,085.37) ($865,576.94)
Other Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8510 In Kind Donations Income $11,192.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $99,452.00 $101,475.00 $88,000.00 $96,000.00
8520 Gifts and donations income $16,405.10 $23,085.19 $13,923.55 $9,161.64 165.80% $102,221.00 $107,719.44 $89,729.40 $122,899.14
8521 Major Gift Program $4,984.70 $2,492.35 ($2,492.35) 0.00% $46,659.07 $58,176.39 $42,040.06 $44,506.32
8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $3,606.39 $4,911.16 $0.00 $0.00
8530 Honorarium income $661.50 $100.00 $400.28 ($300.28) 24.98% $3,985.70 $1,071.47 $2,725.10 $3,221.04
8600 Grant Income $500.00 ($500.00) 0.00% $0.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
9001 Memorial income $5,941.70 $1,576.00 $3,939.61 ($2,363.61) 40.00% $33,967.62 $15,407.47 $25,389.01 $27,886.74
9002 Coin Cans $106.19 $324.29 $205.77 $118.52 157.60% $4,390.82 $3,968.75 $4,523.01 $5,206.96
9004 Spay/neuter clinic income $0.00 $0.00 $225.00 $0.00 $0.00
9019 Beer & Cheese for Pets Please $0.00 $0.00 $10,646.80 $15,231.95 $10,139.90 $10,139.90
9023 Walk for Wags income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,275.80 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
9024 Murder Mystery Dinner Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,535.25 $4,535.25 $4,535.25
9026 Business Sponsored Event $12,680.46 $14,149.98 $17,305.59 ($3,155.61) 81.77% $37,248.42 $44,956.49 $50,628.16 $60,000.00
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November 2023 Profit Loss Statement

9028 Business Matching Gifts $243.21 $812.36 $257.15 $555.21 315.91% $17,602.82 $35,230.58 $24,374.82 $40,000.00
9032 Aluminum can recycling income $197.80 $150.25 $344.09 ($193.84) 43.67% $4,148.45 $2,808.45 $4,248.64 $4,600.00
9400 Miscellaneous fund raising inco $2,281.34 $1,466.49 $1,592.92 ($126.43) 92.06% $15,683.70 $13,892.26 $15,763.55 $17,858.18
9410 Appeal income $48,710.46 $48,983.59 $33,445.49 $15,538.10 146.46% $178,518.76 $187,406.29 $174,133.06 $220,000.00
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $103,404.46 $98,648.15 $82,406.80 $16,241.35 119.71% $558,131.55 $603,291.75 $544,979.96 $665,603.53
86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8900 Interest income $0.00 $0.00 $7,875.93 $10,047.01 $7,195.37 $9,971.21
8901 Dividend income $0.00 $0.00 $3,112.98 $2,895.84 $3,043.38 $10,304.02
8902 Unrealized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 ($200,137.49) $47,698.79 $0.00 $0.00
8910 Realized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 ($8,662.54) ($20,347.49) $0.00 $0.00
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($197,811.12) $40,294.15 $10,238.75 $20,275.23
9450 Miscellaneous other income $0.00 $0.00 $324.50 ($1.30) $169.17 $169.17
9499 Sales tax discount $10.00 $10.07 $10.00 $0.07 100.70% $110.00 $110.52 $110.00 $120.00
Total Other Income $103,414.46 $98,658.22 $82,416.80 $16,241.42 119.71% $360,754.93 $643,695.12 $555,497.88 $686,167.93
Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8909 Investment fees expense $133.22 $0.00 $0.00 $8,938.14 $6,420.77 $8,709.18 $11,352.81
9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9523 Walk for Wags expense $4.75 $0.00 $0.00 $70.29 $4,785.81 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
9526 Murder Mystery Dinner Expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,105.43 $4,036.99 $4,036.99
9527 Beer & Cheese for Pets Expense $0.00 $0.00 $12,790.72 $10,860.84 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
9900 Miscellaneous fund raising expe $209.50 $382.11 $183.97 $198.14 207.70% $1,463.75 $2,171.82 $1,491.27 $1,500.01
9910 Appeal expense $16,184.11 $15,756.94 $10,712.92 $5,044.02 147.08% $62,565.17 $61,499.30 $52,969.70 $60,000.00
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $16,398.36 $16,139.05 $10,896.89 $5,242.16 148.11% $76,889.93 $83,423.20 $75,497.96 $82,537.00
9970 Bad debt expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,344.71
9995 Miscellaneous other expense $65.36 $65.36 $0.00 $65.36 $0.00 $0.00
9996 Over/Short ($1.14) ($0.07) ($0.57) $0.50 12.28% ($32.52) $63.19 ($4.55) ($5.21)
Total Other Expenses $16,530.44 $16,204.34 $10,896.32 $5,308.02 148.71% $85,795.55 $89,972.52 $84,202.59 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $86,884.02 $82,453.88 $71,520.48 $10,933.40 115.29% $274,959.38 $553,722.60 $471,295.29 $590,938.62
Net Income $12,703.17 $7,817.05 $3,856.00 $3,961.05 202.72% ($393,970.98) ($179,032.46) ($286,790.08) ($274,638.32)
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November 2023 Profit Loss Statement - Summary

2022 2023 2023 2023
Nov 2022 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 Nov 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget | % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

Total Income $32,397.26 $32,186.85 $33,453.33 ($1,266.48) 96.21% $340,249.55 $400,246.09 $343,570.56 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $32,397.26 $32,186.85 $33,453.33 ($1,266.48) 96.21% $340,249.55 $400,246.09 $343,570.56 $374,741.55
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $77,630.48 $76,681.84 $76,364.05 $317.79 100.42% $735,809.39 $830,871.41 $821,564.04 $926,862.46
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,637.81 $1,714.99 $1,680.18 $34.81 102.07% $23,512.84 $19,715.86 $22,793.54 $25,109.72
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $4,953.25 $6,397.82 $5,269.03 $1,128.79 121.42% $48,280.37 $72,577.49 $61,525.23 $70,604.42
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $11,164.57 $14,029.03 $9,804.55 $4,224.48 143.09% $101,630.31 $108,361.39 $107,773.12 $121,741.89
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $11,192.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $99,452.00 $101,475.00 $88,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $106,578.11 $106,823.68 $101,117.81 $5,705.87 105.64% $1,009,179.91 $1,133,001.15 $1,101,655.93 $1,240,318.49
Net Operating Income ($74,180.85)]  ($74,636.83)  ($67,664.48) ($6,972.35) 110.30% ($668,930.36) ($732,755.06) ($758,085.37) ($865,576.94)
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $103,404.46 $98,648.15 $82,406.80 $16,241.35 119.71% $558,131.55 $603,291.75 $544,979.96 $665,603.53
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($197,811.12) $40,294.15 $10,238.75 $20,275.23
Total Other Income $103,414.46 $98,658.22 $82,416.80 $16,241.42 119.71% $360,754.93 $643,695.12 $555,497.88 $686,167.93
8909 Investment fees expense $133.22 $0.00 $0.00 $8,938.14 $6,420.77 $8,709.18 $11,352.81
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $16,398.36 $16,139.05 $10,896.89 $5,242.16 148.11% $76,889.93 $83,423.20 $75,497.96 $82,537.00
Total Other Expenses $16,530.44 $16,204.34 $10,896.32 $5,308.02 148.71% $85,795.55 $89,972.52 $84,202.59 $95,229.31
Net Other Income $86,884.02 $82,453.88 $71,520.48 $10,933.40 115.29% $274,959.38 $553,722.60 $471,295.29 $590,938.62
Net Income $12,703.17 $7,817.05 $3,856.00 $3,961.05 202.72% ($393,970.98) ($179,032.46) ($286,790.08) ($274,638.32)
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Page 1of 1 November 2023 Profit Loss Statement
MANAGEMENT BUDGET
Nov-23 Nov-23
Actual Budget Difference YTD Difference| YTD Actual YTD Budget Total Budget
Net Income 7,817.05 3,856.00 3,961.05 107,757.62 (179,032.46) (286,790.08) (274,638.32)
Adjustments e | [eemer 0 ]

8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,911.16) ($4,911.16) $0.00 $0.00
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 $0.00 $6,658.19 $6,658.19 $7,263.48
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 $0.00 $10,277.96 $10,277.96 $11,212.32
7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,184.00 $30,184.00 $32,928.00
7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 $0.00 $7,563.93 $7,563.93 $8,251.56
7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 $0.00 $751.41 $751.41 $819.72
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($30,055.40) ($40,294.15) ($10,238.75) ($20,275.23)
Net Budget for cash flow $12,856.64 $8,895.59 $3,961.05 $72,791.06 ($168,802.28)|  ($241,593.34)|  ($234,438.47)

*:*:

HSPC January 2024

Expected contribution from Reserve Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,593.34 $190,000.00 $241,593.34 $241,593.34
Mission (animals before budget)
5035 Outside Vet Service $2,394.46 $6,836.66 ($4,442.20) ($18,079.40) $46,396.40 $64,475.80 $70,000.00
5037 Medical supply expense $5,597.44 $5,326.97 $270.47 ($240.15) $51,356.27 $51,596.42 $60,000.00
5039 Medical Outside Services $1,144.78 $699.77 $445.01 ($739.92) $6,578.79 $7,318.71 $8,000.00
4146 Services for Partner Shelters ($4,137.02) ($6,489.35) $2,352.33 ($9,790.05) ($55,303.40) ($45,513.35) ($50,000.00)
4147 Other Medical Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($334.37) ($757.97) ($423.60) ($430.60)
$4,999.66 $6,374.05 ($1,374.39) ($29,183.89) $48,270.09 $77,453.98 $87,569.40
Savings for expected expenses
Reserve for vehicle $0.00 $450.00 $450.00 ($4,950.00) $0.00 $4,950.00 $5,400.00
Reserve for building $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 ($13,200.00) $0.00 $13,200.00 $14,400.00
Reserve for technology $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 ($11,000.00) $0.00 $11,000.00 $12,000.00
We should be saving for future $0.00 $2,650.00 ($2,650.00) ($29,150.00) $0.00 $29,150.00 $31,800.00
worste |  vorse
Measure of Success $17,856.30 $17,919.64 ($63.34) $14,457.17 ($120,532.19) ($134,989.36) ($115,069.07)
worse [N
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HUMANE

SOCIETY

of Portage County
Humane Society of Portage County

IT Status Report —-December 2023

Many of the things | do and help with are like the movie Groundhog Day, we do them every month. Some we
do every week and other are daily activities.

Board Support
e Created the board package. (see May 2021 report for details).

Updated animal counts at the “Shelter Animal Count” web site
e Physical inventory of animals in the shelter. This process guarantees our computer systems match real
life. Itincreases trust in the system
e Prepared the foster report.

ShelterBoss Software System
e Worked with software developer to fix problems on ShelterBoss. Additional help was provided to a
shelter similar to HSPC in North Carolina. Help for this group is nearly complete.

IT Support
e Completed inventory of IP addresses, devices and locations. This information will be used by Spectrum
to configure the new switch and firewall.
e Completed the block diagram for the phone system.
e Had meetings to discuss moving our internal website to the cloud with support from the same group
that created our website. The group used to be just Becky Swan. Becky is preparing to expand and is
now known as Just Folks Digital.

Fundraising Support
e Provided technical support for Yoga4Paws. A slide show for the event was created that included the
logos and display advertisements for each of the sponsors.
e Logistical help for Santa Paws included moving tables and chairs to the event site, set up of photo
environment and cleanup after the event.
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e Technical help for Santa Paws included the sorting and selecting of the best photos, color correcting,
and establishing a website where the photos could be viewed and downloaded. There are 916 photos
from 84 different photo sessions displayed on the website hspc.shootproof.com

e The winner of most dogs in a photo goes to Laura Bronk.

Humane Officer Activity
e See my humane officer report earlier in the board package for additional details.

Newsletter
e The next newsletter continues to be developed. No significant progress was made in December — The
newsletter will be restarted with a 2024 edition.

Staff support
e Transported food and supplies from our offsite storage.
e With dog population at a record high the amount of laundry generated is more than staff can complete.
| spend between 2 and 6 hours a day helping with laundry and dish washing.

Facilities Update
Every day there are small facility tasks. Fix the hose that broke, why is the color of this liquid a different shade

of blue, where is a bungee cord, fix of replace this tool .... and list goes on. These small things interrupt some of
the larger tasks. | refer to these as the tyranny of the urgent.
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Vehicle Miles Driven

Transit Transit Chevy
connect #2020- Connect Suburban | Chevy Express
Month 46: #2020-47: #1997-90 Van#2007-02
Aug-22 Odometer 21987 15106 201390 165702
Miles driven 1581 636 612 167
Sep-22 Odometer 23185 15883 201391 165786
Miles driven 1198 777 1 84
Oct-22 Odometer 24683 16156 201554 165807
Miles driven 1498 273 163 21
Nov-22 Odometer 25664 16274 201736 165870
Miles driven 981 118 182 63
Dec-22 Odometer 26469 16688 202529 165870
Miles driven 805 414 793 0
Jan-23 Odometer 26697 17357 202529 165895
Miles driven 228 669 0 25
Feb-23 Odometer 26814 17979 202550 166086
Miles driven 117 622 21 191
Mar-23 Odometer 27200 19071 202550 166280
Miles driven 386 1092 0 194
Apr-23 Odometer 28304 19879 202550 166415
Miles driven 1104 808 0 135
May-23 Odometer 30256 20388 202550 166574
Miles driven 1952 509 0 159
Jun-23 Odometer 30841 22590 202580 166728
Miles driven 585 2202 30 154
Jul-23 Odometer 32547 22899 202615 166792
Miles driven 1706 309 35 64
Aug-23 Odometer 34750 22899 202658 166807
Miles driven 2203 0 43 15
Sep-23 Odometer 36008 22899 202905 166886
Miles driven 1258 0 247 79
Oct-23 Odometer 37852 23472 203105 166930
Estimated Miles driven 1844 573 200 44
Nov-23 Odometer 39852 24180 203383 166962
Estimated Miles driven 2000 708 278 32
Dec-23 Odometer 40606 24595 203383 166962
Miles driven 754 415 0 0
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Cell phone USage — Spectrum Mobile Humane Officer Calls

J:zgzr 5731 4402 4404 4405 4436 Total
Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs
Aug
Yoy | 215 7 0 o| 81 71 14 1| 60 o| 370| 15
SeP | 59| 21 9 2| 87| 10 6 1| 36 o| 397| 34
2022
Oct | Ha| 23 9 6| 50 2| 18 4| s0 2| 369| 37
2022
Nov
2oay | 219| 28 9 2| 54 4 0 o| 22 o| 304| 34
Dec
2oy | 118 30 7 o| 46| 11 0 1 5 1| 176| 43
Total | 2519| 210| 96| 45| 631| 90| 164| 46| 623| 26| 4033| 417
Jan 158 | 26| 13 o| 84| 12 0 0 3 o| 258| 38
2023
Feb | 1a0| 24| 21 2 2 0 0 0 0 o| 163| 26
2023
Mar
»oas | 11| 17 0 o| 27| 47| 17| 11| 29 o| 214| 75
Apr o5 | 12 0 o| 14| 35| 57| 12| 57 2| 323| 61
2023
May
ors | 226| 28 0 o| s4| 17| 60 71 27 3| 367| 55
June
oas | 226| 12 0 o| 61| 16| 61| 44| 40 o| 388| 72
uly o4 13 0 o| 48 3| 87| 88| s3 o| 402| 104
2023
Aug
2023 0 0
SeP 1 02| 14 0 o| 45 6| 47| 67| 61 7| 355| 94
2023
Oct | 473 12 0 o| s6 3| 42| 40 4 o| 275| 55
2023
Nov 1 156| 10 0 o| 54 4| 54| 53 0 o| 264| 67
2023
Dec 1 147 6 0 0| 39 3| 12 8 0 o| 198| 17
2023
Total | 1978 | 174| 34 2| a48a| 146| 437| 330| 274| 12| 3207| 664

Spectrum is reporting these counts are unavailable
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2022 Dog Licenses Sold

35 in December 2021
39 in January 2022
35 in February 2022
76 in March 2022

26 in April 2022

22 in May 2022

11 in June 2022

25 in July 2022

34 in August 2022

26 in September 2022
21 in October 2022
29 in November 2022
379 Total

2023 Dog Licenses Sold

38 in December 2022
53 in January 2023
46 in February 2023
47 in March 2023
20 in April 2023 + 1 replacement tag
25 in May 2023
22 in June 2023
22 in July 2023
20 in August 2023
18 in September 2023
22 in October 2023

3 in November 2023
336 Total

2024 Dog Licenses Sold

24 in December 2023
24 Total
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Primary Printer Counts
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Month
Oct-22 Meter 64733 10032 21717 18309 7554 7291 31188 | 4869 12504 103150 29580 27084
Used 11015 1409 2740 865 479 651 688 102 421 6 0 0
Nov-22 Meter 70,072 | 10,901 | 23,601 18,980 | 7,879 7,733 | 32,254 | 5,003 | 12,908 | 103,175 | 29,593 | 27,098
Used 5,339 869 1,884 671 325 442 1,066 134 404 25 13 14
Dec-22 Meter 75,224 | 11,857 | 25,414 20,267 | 8,088 8,118 | 33,072 | 5,210 | 13,402 | 103,354 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 5,152 956 1,813 1,287 209 385 818 207 494 179 1 1
Jan-23 Meter 82437 12859 27513 20924 8345 8524 | 34,365 | 5,431 | 13,985 | 103,666 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 7213 1002 2099 657 257 406 1,293 221 583 312 0 0
Feb-23 Meter 88149 13678 29112 21467 8593 8861 | 35,752 | 5,574 | 14,615 | 103,695 | 29,595 | 27,100
Used 5712 819 1599 543 248 337 1,387 143 630 29 1 1
Mar-23 Meter 93845 14313 30279 22053 9151 9506 | 36,658 | 5,737 | 15,197 | 103,934 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5696 635 1167 586 558 645 906 163 582 239 4 4
Apr-23 Meter | 101971 15163 31973 22890 9552 9945 | 38,019 | 5,926 | 15,826 | 104,290 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 8126 850 1694 837 401 439 1,361 189 629 356 0 0
May-23 Meter | 107721 15933 33455 23494 9889 10337 | 38,831 | 6,065 | 16,197 | 104,696 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5750 770 1482 604 337 392 812 139 371 406 0 0
Jun-23 Meter | 115890 16894 35274 24037 | 10248 10718 | 39,521 | 6,199 | 16,489 | 105,035 | 29,601 | 27,115
Used 8169 961 1819 543 359 381 690 134 292 339 2 11
Jul-23 Meter | 125637 18765 37530 24769 | 10846 11461 | 40,885 | 6,418 | 17,165 | 105,473 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 9747 1871 2256 732 598 743 1,364 219 676 438 7 7
Aug-23 Meter | 131134 20292 39353 25569 | 11252 11998 | 41,902 | 6,572 | 17,641 | 106,377 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5497 1527 1823 800 406 537 1,017 154 476 904 0 0
Sep-23 Meter | 136583 21708 | 41547 26384 | 11767 12491 | 43,032 | 6,714 | 18,103 | 107,098 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 5449 1416 2194 815 515 493 1,130 142 462 721 0 0
Oct-23 Meter | 146997 23218 43752 27375 | 12186 12995 | 44,471 | 6,880 | 18,546 | 107,744 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 10414 1510 2205 991 419 504 1,439 166 443 646 0 0
Nov-23 Meter | 153270 26392 45761 28331 | 12566 13462 | 45,568 | 7,053 | 18,951 | 108,172 | 29,608 | 27,122
Used 6273 3174 2009 956 380 467 1,097 173 405 428 0 0
Dec-23 Meter | 260240 28020 | 48197 29066 | 12566 13462 | 47,004 | 7,311 | 19,545 | 108,644 | 29,609 | 27,123
Used | 106970 1628 2436 735 | 12954 13901 1,436 258 594 472 1 1
Vet copier was in the lobby until Feb 2022 Office Manager counts started in September 2022
Vet copier was replaced by Star in August 2022 Back Office counts started late October 2022
HSPC January 2024 47 HSPC January 2024




Adoption applications

2023 Cat Applications as of January 11, 2024 (some adoptions involve multiple cats)
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Jan-23 | 8 1 2 7 51 7 0 4 0 1 0 8 10 | 99 56
Feb-23 1 1 2 3 31 8 0 2 0 0 0 20 0 68 32
Mar-23 | 6 0 1 0 29 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 49 46
Apr-23 | 0 0 0 1 35 4 1 3 0 0 0 5 4 53 23
May-23 | O 0 0 1 30 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 2 47 34
Jun-23 | O 0 0 0 24 7 1 3 0 0 0 16 5 56 36
Jul-23 | 2 0 1 0 47 7 1 7 0 1 0 19 6 91 53
Aug-23 | 8 1 0 0 45 6 6 4 0 0 0 30 0 | 100 | 59
Sep-23| 7 0 5 0 44 9 1 2 0 0 0 20 5 93 62
Oct-23 | 3 0 8 1 29 2 1 4 0 1 0 28 4 81 47
Nov-23 1 0 4 0 28 4 3 6 0 3 0 18 4 71 37
Dec-23 | 29 1 5 3 47 3 1 2 0 2 0 6 5 1104 | 59
Total 65 4 28 | 16 | 440 | 64 | 16 | 39 0 8 0 | 186 | 46 | 912 | 544

Note Adopted The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.
Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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2023 Dog Applications as of December 23, 2023

gl :
S|e s o 2 | g
= 2

SRR TR 2| 2

S| E| a| 3| 2| 2|2 © S| o

Q| T = | = a2 | @ © ) — 2

<|®%| | 2| 8|8| & 8| 5| 5 g

s| | 8| 8| 3| | 8| S| 8 Sl 2| S| _| 3

E|E|E|E| 5| 2|c|s|l=|=|<|2|28|®|S
status | £ | £ | £| | & 8|8 | 2|22 2|8 8|2
Jan23[ 3 [0 [ 226 | 2]o]ololol1]o]o]2s]H
Feb-23 | 7 0 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 29 | 4
Mar-23 [ 25 [ 0 [ 3 [ 4[10 [ 1 Jofofo|1]o]1]1]46] B
Apr23| 0 o [ 3 |3 [11]o|3]ofo|7][1]2]|3][3]|4
May23| 9 (o[ 3[3[ 6 [1][2]o0o]o]of2]o0o1]27]1%
un23| 2 o[ afo[1n[2]o[3]o[1]o0o][1]2]26]B
ul-23| 18] 06 |o 1251 [1]of10[1]2]0][5]8
Aug23| 4 |0 |30 |6 |4]2]2]0o][6|0]4][0]31]7
sep23| 1o l6 281 ]o[1]o[3[1][1][0]2a]8
oct23[14] 0[5 [o[ 9 1] 1] 1]o0o]lo|2]6]0] 3]0
Nov23| 7 o[ 3|29 4]ofofof10]of[o]1][36]B8
Dec23| 0 o[ 2o 15[ 21 ]ofof12]o0o[1]4]37]8
Total | 90| 0 [40 [ 21 [108] 26 11| 8 | 0 |50 8 [ 18| 29 [409] 79

Note Adoptions The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.

Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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Public Visibility Details

Videos created by Sara Theroux (City of Stevens Point) with commentary by Joan Platt

—

.' i e - Pets on Parade - December 21,2023
-~ 457 vimas + 2 wesks 390

& city af Stevers Paim

Ayvraikble Peiz 31 1the Humans Saciety in Parags Caumy.

Pets on Parade - December 2023

154 viea= + 1 manmhaga
& ciyofStevers Paim

Avraikable Petz 3t 1he Humane Saciety in Pariages Caumy.

Pets on Parade - November 2, 2023

216 vimas * 2 day=330
Cily af Stevens Paim

ivraikble Petz = ths Humane Saciety in Pariage Caumy

New

Himmaine Suciety
HESAEE ] N

Pets on Parade - October 19,2023

168 views + 2 weskza3a

&, Cilyaf Stevrens Pain

Pets on Parade - October 5, 2023

437 views + 4 weskz 330
&, CiyafSievens Painl

Lraikble Ptz 1he Humane Saciely in Parags Caunty

Dolores Glytas presentations and promotions

No report provided.
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Facebook

The following pages show the Facebook posts that were active when the information was extracted.
There are many additional posts that were made during the month and were later deleted. Posts are

regularly deleted to reduce confusion. Here are some examples:

1. Lost and then Found
a. Animalis reported as lost — post is created
b. Animal is found — lost post is deleted — found post created

2. Found and then reunited
a. Animalis found — post is created
b. Animalis reunited — found post is deleted — reunited post created

3. Adoption
a. Animalis promoted as adoptable — post created
b. Animal is adopted — adoptable post is deleted — adopted post added — found post (if

any) is deleted
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December 2023 recap of FaceBook activity (created on December 3, 2023)

New Facebook formats are part of changes made by Facebbook Early April 2022
many of the charts and graphs we had been publishing have not been implemented in “New” Facebook.

“New” Facebook is a term used by Facebook toindicate a new set of contros and layouts for Facebook
Administrators. If / When the charts become available they will be added to our board package

Embrace the Season!
lee Share Love:

- Adopt - )

SOCIETY

HOMANE Humane Society of Portage County o

o Portage Courey 17K followszrs « 78 following ° Message
people —fans
Aucdience & Export w
Current audience Potential audience

Facebook followers ()

17,254

Age & gender (D)

20%

0%
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 G5+

B women B nen

43.3% 16,73
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Reach ()

) ) ) B See more about your content performance
Compare your reach frorm this period to the previous one.

@) Facehookreach @ %J Paid reach @

74140 ¢ 10u O o

Daily Cumulative ()

20,000
15,000
10,000
5000
4]
Dec9 Dec 19 Dec 29
Facebook reach == Facebook reach
Audience () B Seeaudience report
@) Facehook Page likes @ @) Facehook followers @

16,635 17,254

New Facehook Page likes ©

105 + 2

20
15
10
5
0
Cec9 Cec19 Dec 29
Mew Facebook Page likes Mew Facebook Fage likes
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Top 3 Posts for December

Dec4 Number 1 top post 15,608

Humane Society of Portage County
Publish=d by Darcy Brman@ - Decembard 2023 - @&

UPDATE Pinky and Squid have been adopted together and will celebrate Christmas with their new
family @

NEWLY ADOPTABLE - PINKY & SQUID!
Pinky and Squid are a bonded pairand need a home together. As always, the adoption fee is
vaied fora second kitty going to the sme home.
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i Post insights

Published by Canzy Brman @ - Decem ber 4, 2023 - @&

UPDATE Pinky and 5quid have been adopted together and
will celebrate Christmas with their new family =3 NEWLY...

o Some insights are only available when the total is at least 100,

Po=tIm pressions Post reach 0
15,911 15,608
Interactions
O (v - "
o6 o0 2 c

e Reactions
' Comments
1“-' Phato Views

b LinkClicks

» Shares

k  Other Clicks

HSPC January 2024

Enqaogement )
2,140
= =
] ]
55

110

33

70
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Dec 2 second highest post 12,711

@ Humane Society of Portage County

Published by Darcy Brman@ - Dacembar QA

FOUND CAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWMNER!

The sheler-assigned name is Cici ID# 25487

FOUND 12/02/23 on Bdgemood Road North near Dairy Lane in the Town of Sharon WI. Here isa
link to the Lost & Found list httpsy//hspowiong/ost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date
lost/found” s=quence.

Contact: Humane Society Of Portage County. Call 715-344- 6012 during business hours. If this is
your animal pleass s=e the rechim protocol on our website. Here is the link
https//hspowiogfanimal-control. When you ke the link, szlect "RECLAIM & PET™.

We will not be able to answer inquines or questions about a found animal on Facebook. Pleass
call 715-244- 8012 for answers to your questions. We are delibe@tely not posting identifying
information other than a picture and geneml lkacation. We want to give the awners the
opportunity to corectly identify their animal to ensure the animal goes to the right home. We will
try to update the listing iffwhen the animal has been reckhimed. There is a state mandatory 4-day
hold for eweny stay. After that the animal will be assassad and may be avaibble for adoption. We
cannot “hold” any animal for possible adoption. Please check our web site
https//hspowiongfadoptable-animals for all our animals currently avaibble for adoption.
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“ Post insights

FOUND CAT LOCATED AT H5PZ! HELP US FIND HER
OWHNER! The shelter-assigned name is Cici ID# 25487,

Publiched by Darcy Brman @ - Decem ber 2, 2023 @

o Some insights are only available when the total is at least 100,

PostIm pressions ) Post ieach £
15,772 12,711

Interactions

© O

1

¥
]

|

@ resctions

- comments
lad Phota Views
b LinkClicks

» Shares

b Other Clicks

HSPC January 2024

Enmoement £
3,702

11&

42

ir7

23

111

32ET

57
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Dec 28 Third highest post 10,531

Humane Society of Portage County
Published by Darcy Brman@ - Decambar 28 2023 a2t 420 P - Q)

UPDATE This kitten has been adopted!
NEWLY ADOPTABLE - HOOPLA!

If you are interested in adopting an animal, pkass fill out our online application. When your
application is approwved, our Adoption TEam will contact you to schedule an appointment to mest
pets and chooss who to adopt. Here is a link to our online adoption applications
https//hspcwiog/adopt.
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UPDATE This kitten has been adopted! NEWLY ADOPTAELE

Post insights

- HOOPLA! IF wou are interested in adopting an animal,...

Published by Cancy Brman @ - Deoem ber 25, 20233t 420 PM - @&

o Some insights are anly available when the total is at least 100,

Po=tIm pressions
10,942

Interactions

© O

196 134

e Feactions
' Comments
I“ Fhato Yiews

B Link Clicks

ﬂ' Shares

k  Other Qlicks

HSPC January 2024

Po=t reach 0 Enq@aogement )
10,531 1,238
= W at w
o 1 ] ]
59

£

20

130

12z

32
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Posts for December Note —When an animal stops being adoptable our administrator removes
prior posts from Facebook that referenced the animal.

ARCHIETsurami & BARY B: OLTVESMolhy 12731722 Beth Kolb == "Thank you toall the staff and walumtesrs! 0

Pa C
% Herzare 3 of my fur babies that we adopted fram the HEPC! Archie, Baby, and Olive -~ Tresen bngsgement

Dec TL 2023 l3ie =]
Happy Mew Vear fromallof usat HSPC! Past reach  [ngagemant
Do BL 202% = El

POOKA 122123 René Scheinoha mys “Tam 20 incredibhy g@teful for finding my precious Pooka at your shelter,

He i the lig bt of my life and my families life He i 50 spoiled. Bvenyone wants to hol him I just lowve him to Past reach  [ngagemant
pieces! 1 Thank you for choosing me to be Pookas Momma!!! He's abaoluteby Wionderfull 1™ 2023 11=
Dc il 202E

TRIMKET/Angie 12,312 3 Michele Jarme == "Thank you S harriand the saff for all you do k! Youguysanethe

be==t It'=gonma b= almost 3 wear that wie browg it our Trinket home from the Huma ne Society. S be i enjoying her Past rezch  [ngagemant
lowing house with her best friend Jax %! Looking foreard toattend ing Hurma ne Society ewvents in the coming year... 2385 1z3
Dac iDL 2023E

AsIstan putting away my Christmas decomtions and finish our leftover holiday fiood I reminisce about how gateful
Tamfor family, friends, and 3 job I lowe Ta ko stopped at the sheherand did a “walkabowt” koking atallthoss lite  Pastresch [ngagement
furny faces who remainwith us throug hout the holidays Iabays feel=ad that somedidn't make it home for the... A0ET v ]
Dz Il 2023%

LOST CATHHELP THE O M ER. FIMD HIM! Mogzie was kot 122042 2 from the corner of White Oak Awveand

Ponderosa 5t in the Wilbge of Plower WL The cwvner las created an entry inour Lost 8 Found list For mone Pastrezch [ngagamant
infarmation, here iz a link to the Lost & Round list https ) heposwiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ar= in“dat... 4434 32E
D 20 2023

EASHFUL % adopted Decembser 2023 Fast razch  [ngagemant
[ac 30 2023 1335 115

It's about time to tAnsition toa 2024 @kendar. Doz Janwa ny ook likea long boring month? Mission Coffes Houss

and Zonnections Lounge hawe a great option for Janwa ny 13! They ane sponsoring 2 comedy nig bt featuring SUBIECT  Pastresch [ngagement
TOCZHAMGEImprow troupe The hosts will fesd you, 5 ubject toClange will keep you Bughing, ANDthe ticket ale... 2,344 TE
D2 20 2023

LOST CAT! HELP THE 0N ER. FIM D HER! W hawe beenaszhed toshare this update about kost &t Jab pefiowho

has been missing since 11/09,2 3 From her cwener POSITIVESIGHTIMG OF MY CAT JALAPERIO OM COUNTY Pastrazch  [ngagemant
HEADED TOWWARDS JORDAM BARSHORTLY AFTER &PM QN 12729, PLEASE KEEP EYEQM THIS AREA SHEWILL... 4572 335
Dac 29 2023

i OFARK W adopted December 206 3 W Past reach  [ngagemant
Do 23 202% 2577 203

- FOUNDDOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER ©WH ER! The shelter-assigned mme is Dotty, ID# 25524
H FOUND 12,/29/2 3 at County Road K Northand Huntington Lane inthe Townof Skamon WL Here g3 linktothe lost Pastreach [ngagement
E B Found list bttps fhepowiong flost- found. Lost B Found list entries a re in “date ostffound™ sequence MOTE This... 218 =0
Dc 29 2023

with Wayne Schweinfurth in his new home Inset yvou se= themgetting to know each other at the shekberontha day  Pastrasch [ngagament
of hizsadoption =3 <3 <3 4541 1=

MAGHUM 12,729/ 3 Weane 5TILL cekebm@ting Magnum'sadoption! The main picture showes 3 wery ba ppy Magnum
Dc 29 A023%

_l ].- SOREN % adopted December 20 3 Past razch  [ngagamant
D 23, 202% 1711 1:0

o
KRAMPUS % adopted December 2062 3% Past rezch  [ngagemant
" D 23, 202% 12732 2

-

= HULLABALDD % adopted December 202 2 % Hulb ba loowent to the =3 me homeas Hoophl! Pastrezch [ngagamant
b g Deca3 mal ZEE2 17s

i
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HOO PLA % adopted Decembser 202 3% Hoopl went to the ame homeas Hulbbaloo! Past resch  Cngagement
Dac 23 2023 3010 232

EUTTEREALL % adopted December 2002 3 Past reach  [ngagemant
Do 28 202k 1260 79

FOUNDCAT LOZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMDITS CWWNER! The shelter-assigned mme is Schrapps ID#25533

FOUND 12,292 2 on County Road MM pear Hotwedt Rd inthe Town of New Hop= WL Hers is a3 link to the Lost B Fast reach  Cngagemant
Found list bttp= ffhepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in “date kostfound ™ sequance. Comtact ... 1043 rac)
Do 28 202

NEWLY ADOFTAELE - MAMA! Mama is the momma tothe § kitbens upper rig bt who were introd uoed yesterday «3

Take this link to 2== Mama's pat profile bttps i hspowion @ nimalYid =2 5 204 If you ane interested inadopting an Past razch  [ngagamant
animal, please fill out our online a ppliation Whenywour appliation i=a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewill comact yo... 15945 123
Dac 28 202

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - ADRIATIC! Take this link toss= har pet profile https /) hepowiong fanima | Fid =2 5 396 If you

ane imenested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is a pprowed, our Past rexch [ngagement
Adoption Tea m will comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Heeisa link ... 1218 1
LI s 1

UPDATE This dog has nowe beenad mitted tothe sheler. The sheler-azzigned mme is Dotty, ID# 255 34 Hers =3 link

tothe Lost & Found list https ) hspowiong fiost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date kostfound ™ sequenc= Past reach  Cngagemant
FOUND DOG! HELP FIMDITS OWNER! This dog was found 12239, 3onCourty Road Kabout a mikesouthof... 2431 ERS
L s 1

UPDATE This kitten has be=nadopted! MEWLY ADD PTABLE - HOO PLA! If you are interested inadopting ananimal,

please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is approwved, our Adoption Tea mewill com@ct you to Past reach  Cngagemant
=chedule anappointment to mest pets and choose who to adopt Here i3 link toour online adoption a ppliations... 10,531 1238
D 28 202

UPDATE This kitten has beenadopted ! NEWLY ADDPTABLE - HULLABALDO! If you are imerested inadopting an

animal, pleaas fill out our online a pplication When your appliation Ea pproved, our Adoption Teamwillcomtact you Past reach Dngagamant
to sched ule anappoimtment to mest petzand chooss who toadopt Hers =3 link to ouronlineadoptionappliation.. . 13,168 1411
[hac I, 202E

TLARA % adopted December 202 3 Past reach  Cngagemsent
[nac I H2E 2099 147

NEWLY ADQPTABLE - IS AAC! Take this link to se= his pet profile https £ hepowiong fanima [P =2 5401 If youane

imenested inadopting ananimal, piease fillout our anline a ppliation Whean wour a ppliation s a pproved, aur Past reach  [ngagemant
d Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedule anappointment to meet patsand choose who to adopt Hereisa link t.. 1218 3
Do 25 2023

NEWLY ADOFTAELE - PREWTTT! Take this link to s== his pat profile https ffhepowiongfa nima [ 7id =2 5407 If vou ans

imen==std inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our anline a ppliation When your a pplication i a pprowed, our Past razch  Cngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t.. 1,242 &
Dec 25 2023

NEWLY ADOFTAELE - TANIE! Take this link toses his pat profile ttps / hspowiong /anima 1#7id =25497 I youare

interested inadopting ananimal, pleasa fill out our online a ppliation Whenyour a ppliation s approved, our Past raach  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t.. 3,515 1=0
Digc 28 023

NEWLY ADOFTAELE - XEMA! This is Xi2ma s ima ke picture e hops to lawe nevw photos soon Take this link to s=e

her pet profile bttpe £ heposiong fanima | Yid =2 5423 If you ane inberested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our Past rezcn [ngagement
online appliation When your a ppliation i approwved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedulean... 2711 1=0
L 1

MAGHUM % adopted Dec=mber 202 2% The Adoption Team is thrilled toannounce that after mone than 500 days

with HSPZ, Magnum went home today, 12,272 3! Tha Media| Team fad his compa ny fior longerttan youravemge  Pastresch [ngagemant
diog b3 use he nesded tregtment for hea ewiorm He offic@ Iy beame adop@able almost a yearago. and he will... 2AE0 435
D 27 202

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPCI HELP US FIMDITS QWHER! The sheler-assigned mme & BacandiID#25532

| wl
FOUND 12,2772 3 an Brilweski Rd near Algoma St inthe Towen of HullWL Herz i=3 link to the Lost & Found list Past raach  Cngagemant
http=ffheponiong flost-found. Lest 8 Found list entries ars in “date kostfound ™ sequance Com@act Hurmane Societ.. C.ZE3 AT32
Dac 27, 22
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JUMIPERGirlfriend 122772 3 Khryse Flugaur mys ™ Girlfriend” is nowe Junipr”and loving her life onthe newly

Pa C
disoovensd back of the couch OThe purr inJunipers=aled the @me with her non-stop motor!™ ey bngsgamant

Das 27 02% 1721 10&
4 REAGAN % adopted December 202 3 W Past rexch  Cngagemant
L Das 26 MEF 1499 105
PASTA W adopted December 20 3 W Past rexch  Cngagemant
Dac 26, 202F 2.E01 310
RIC % adopted Decambser 202 2% Riowent to the mme home as Girlfriend! Past rezch Cngagemant
Dac 26, 202F 1698 111
GIRLFRIEW D %* adopted December 202 3 % Girlfriend went to the ame home as Ric! Past rezch Cagagamant
Dac 26, 202F 1782 132
PANINI % adopted December 202 2% Panini went to the @me home as Bottlenoss | Past rezch Cagagamant
Dac 26, 2023 1507 114
BOTTLEMOSE % adopted December 202 3% Bottlenoss went to the =3 me homeas Paninil Past rezch Cagagamant
Dac 26, 202F 1567 10e
AURELLA % adopted December 202 3w Past rexch  Cngagemant
Dac 26, 202F IET3 97
AMUEBIS % adopted December 200 23 Past rexch  Cngagemant
Dac 26, 202F 2264 1:5

FOUNDCAT LOZATED AT HEPC! HELP US FINDITS OWWMER! The shetter-assigned mme s Razz ID#25531

FOUMND 12 /2642 3 an County Road Aand 2nd Ave inthe Vilege of Almand WL Here i3 link tothe Lost & Found list Past resch Dngagement
http= ffhsposiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in“date kbstfound™ sequence Comact Humane Societ.. 1470 53
Doz 20 A%

BRAMDY 12,262 3 Her family == “Wiamed 1o sha re these precious photos of ba ndy!! W She's abealutehy

7l Past reach [ngagement
wonderfull™ b

Do 26 202% 4TEE &3
MISTER NTM MY Crunchy & POLLY ANNESPaulie 12,252 3 5a@ Wi s=nt this Christrmas g resting “From Mister Past reach  Cngagemant
Winmy Winoent Wincemeo & Polly Anne (H PC Alumni adopted Sept 2020 FEA Crunchy and Paulil™ 7088 oy
Dac 25 2023

-- Past reach  [ngagement
[rac 24 202E 2,389 154

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP US FINDITS O ER! The shetber-azsigned mme is Muffles ID#255623
FOUMD 122472 2 on'Whiting Awveand County Road HH inthe City of Stewens Poimt WL Here isa link to the Lost & Past reach  [ngagemant

Found list bttp= () hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostffound™ sequence. Comact .. 3211 163
Dec 24 A2

TABAKITTY % adopt=d Decembsr 202 3 Past reach  Cngagemant
Dhac 23 HZE 205% 137
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FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP US FIMD HER OWNER! The shelter-assigned mame is Moslle ID# 25528

FOUND 12,2 372 3 on Custer Rd nearCounty Road B inthe Town of Stockton WL Hers is 3 link to the Lost 8 Round Past reach  [ngagement

list httpe i hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ans in “date boetfound” sequence Comact Humane.. 1739 E3
. D 23 2023

iz 3 r2 re- posting Purrl ke use as of 12,72 372 3 she i still missing. Her conact information i Jom F15- 340-2484,

and I'm=une the family wioul e to lawe her home for Christmas <3 LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHER FIMD HER! Past rezch Cngagemant
Purrlwas st 12062 3 from Kensington Phos inthe Yilbge of Plover WL The cwner has created anentrny inour La.. 378 311
Dac 23 A02%

LO5T DOG! HELP THE Qv ER. FIM D HIM! Wi ar= sharing a post from the 5WCHS Facebook page This dog went

mizsing close to the border of Porage and Wiood counties and the owener will a pprecat belp fromamons with Past rexch [ngagement
information 1394 5%
Doz 22 A%

D yiou need samething to look foread toafter the holiday sea=sony? Mizsion Coffes House and Connections Lounge

anzway ahead of ywoul They ane sponsoring a comedy night featuring 5 UBIEZT TO CHAMGE Improo troups The Past rezcn [ngagement
hosts will fieed youand 5 ubject toCha nge will keepwou Bug hing AN D the ticket =3 ke will benafit HZPC! The link to... 1476 36
Do 22 A2

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HIS QW HNER! The shelter-assigned mame is Mok ID#2 5527

FOUND 12,2272 2 at Sate Highway S5 and County Road J inthe Town of Sharon WL Here isa link to the Lost & Past reach  Cngagemant
Found list https ffhepotiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries anz in “date lostffound™ sequence Contact .. 1517 TE
Do 22 A2

I5C0 W adopted December 202 34 Past razch  [ngagemant
[ae 22 MI2E 2501 200

SELKY % adopted December 202 3% She las beenwaiting since May 202 3, and she has a home for Christrmas! Past razch  Dngagament
[Nac 22 H2E 2580 44

Thanks B104.3 RealCountrny for featuring STORMY as Pet of the Weslk! Talke this link to see Stormy's pet profile

http=ffhspowiong fanimaliid =252 17 If you a re interested inadopting ananimal, please fill oot our online Past reach Dngagemant
appliation Whenwour appliation i approwed, our Adoption Tea mewill comtact ywou o sched ule a nappointmeant to... Q87 EC]
[hac 22 M2E

UPDATE THESECATS HAYE EEEM RECLAIMED. Thanks for your help FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HEPCI HELP US

FIND THEIR. QWM ER! The shetter-assigned mmes ane Drewe Lou I 2662 2 Betty Lou IDH2 5524, Cindy Lou ID8 Past reach  [ngagemant
25625, and Stu Lou ID# 25526 FOUND 12222 3outside HS PC sheltter at Iher Lane inthe Wilbge of Plover T ... 033 147
Dec 22 2023

NEWLY ADQPTABLE - WIMKY! Take this link tosse her pet profile ttps £ hspowiong AnimalPid=25212 Ifyouare

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation s a pproved, our Past razch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t.. 112 £l
Diec 21 2023

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - TEQUILA ROSE! Ta ke this link tose= her pet profile https £ hepowion fanimalid=2 5225 If

wouare interested inadopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation Eapproved, our - Past resch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t... 1805 T4
Dac 21 2%

NEWLY ADDPTARLE - DOUGHMUT! Take this link to22e his pat profile Fttpe frhepowiong & nima |7id =2 5403 If you

anz imen=sted inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online appliation When your appliation is approwed, our Past rezcn [ngagement
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to scheduke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link t... 1211 cz
Doz 21 2023

NEWLY ADDPFTABLE - MARTIMA! Take this link tos== har pet profile httpsff hspowiong fanima | id =2 54423 If you

anz imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is approwed, our Past razch  Cngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to schedule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hezisa link .. 1157 AF
Do 2] 202

UPDATE Bonnie 8 Chede hawe been adopted together! MEWLY ADDPTABLE - BOMWMIE & CLYDE! The Adoption Team
| wiouk bowe 1o see these littermates find @ home together <3 Asalays, the adoption fee & waived fora second kitty Past rescn Dngagemant

gaing tothe mme hame If you are imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation Whanya... 2515 1151

[ac 21, 202%
g PALILY D% adopted Decembear 202 3w Past reach  Cngagemant
B De- 2l 1,550 105
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CARWER. W adopted December 20239 Fast rawch [ngagamant
Dac 2 2023 2634 198

ZHIFS % adopted December 20 3% On 3712 2when T orphaned kitbens just a few days ol wene brought inas

stEys, it s==emed a miEck that someone ina neighboring county voluntesned tofosterthem Mow ttatthey areold  Pastresch [ngagemant
enoug hto b= adopted., that @ me wond rous person las made Chips and Cheessa ke perma nent famiby memberz 1537 97
Dac 21 202%

'

inas st@ys, it seemed a mirck that someone ina neighboring county volumesned to foster tham Mow that they Past reach  [ngagement
ane ol enough to be adopted, that @ me wond rous person las made Chips and Chessem ke permanent fa miby... 2172 141

G CHEESEZAKE % adopted Deczmber 202 3% On 3712 3when 7 orplaned kittens just a few days ol were brought
Dac 21 2023

Thank you Wisoonsin's Wa iting Pets for continuing to spread the word about 5 PARKLER. 5hewasable tospend

almaost 2 wesles ina foster home, but she is back at the shehterand again loaking for a family < 3 Adopt [or foster to Rast raach  [ngagamant
adaopt] our belowved 5 PARKLER. 5 parkler @me to the shetber inJune 2022 as a timy fagile kitten The Mediz| Team.. 2O0s 17z
Dac 21 2023

HER 0WM ER! The sheltter-assigned mme is Betira ID25522. FOUND 12/20,¢ 3on the southern end of Oa koviood Pagt reach  [ngagement
Aure inthe Yilege of Plowver WL 2880 1

" UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM RECLATIMED! Thankes foryour help FOUMND DOG LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND
‘ Dioc 20 2023

MEWLY ADDPTARLE - FRAMMIE! Taks this link to s22 har pat profile httpe ffhepowiong fanimalPid =2 5481 fyouane

—

| imenested inadopting ananimal, pkeass fillout our online a pplication When yourappliation s a pproved, our Past raach  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comact you to scheduke a na ppointment to mest pets and chooes who toadopt Hersisa link ... 34871 143
Dec 20 2022

LOST ZAT! HELP THEOWWMER. FIN D HIM! Wie don™t hawea pictune, but Mr. Boots was bost 121802 2 from O K BIuff

Zircke inthe Willbge of Plower WL He isa medium-hair neutensd malke His cwener describes himas “He is BBck As Rast rezch  Dngagamant
Round a=a potato, White pawes, the back pawes ook like be's wiearing white boots He has long white whiskers that... 1E865 E4
Dac 20 2023

BOILT 12,1922 Alest Schmitz =3ys "5 he sucha sweetieand lowving life W 5 hagets Iots of phyand skeeptimeand

-] C
cudd == 5 he's 50 receptive to wideos of kitties meowing on YouTube™ ren bngsgEmant
Diec 19 2023 2805 04

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCUHELP US FINDITS OWHER! The shelter-assigned mme i CashID#2 5520

FOUND12/19,/2 2 onWillamsStand BearSt inthe WilBge of Binon WL Here isa link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  Cngagamant
http= ffheposiong flost-found. Lest B Found list entries are in “date kst found™ s=quence Comact Humane Societ.. 1,205 et
Dac 13, 2023
“@@  ERANDY W adopted December 20234 Past rezch  Cngagement
‘_ - Dec 19 X2 2EIE £l

BEAR BEAR % adopted December 202 3% Bear Bear wemnt to the mme home as Evel Knigvel! B=ar Bear got adopted

Past reach L t
soquickhy that we only lawe his inale photo to show you Wie'ne sure be looks much lappiar now! = TR

D 19 202% 1126 =]
EWEL KMIEWEL %* adopted Decembser 202 3% Evel Kniewvel went to the ame home as Bear Bear! Pastrezch  Lngagemant
Dac 19 2023 1852 1:0

SHRIMPCabatta & SQUIDHumphrey 12#19,2 2 The Rainbow Roost farm says “The cutest and newest membsrs
of Tha Rainbowy Roost! Squid and 5 hrimp % Thank you Huma ne Society of Forage County! Remembsr to adopt Past rezch  [ngagemaent

fram your ko=l shelters Thenzare mamy animak in need of lowing forswver homes™ 1214 1
Dac 19 2023

(ZHIM-ZHIM % adopted December 202 2w Past rezch  [ngagemaent
Dac 19 2023 1,254 k]

UPDATE THIS CAT HAS BEEN RECLAIMED. Thanks for your belp. FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPZ! HELP US FIND

HER OWHER! The shehter-azziqned mme i Winky ID#25212 FOUND 12/13,2 2on Torun Bd and Fairview Drinthe  Pastreach Dngagamant
Tereenof Hull WL 1278 EL
Dac 19 2023
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UPDATEOzark las be=nadopted | NEWLY ADD FTAELE - OFARK! Ozmrk has been adop@able for a few wesks, but

we ladn't introd ueed himon Facebook He stared outa shy gy, Wie gawe him some time to become mons Past rezch [ngagemaent
8 comforableand to give usa chanoe toget some photos that show off his drea mmy eyes. If you ane imenested in.. 6357 o
Dac 19 202%

8 LUWASAnnie & LIONEL 127132 3 Their famity == "T just wamsd to gfve an update on Annie, now Lura! Luma =52

+ =wesstto her human brothers, kowes her dog sister.and ber kitty bro Lionel (3o adopted from PCHS). Sheisa Fast rewch Cngagemant

- wonderful addition toour family, we @nnot thank you enowg b~ 2AGe 163
Dz 19 2023

10years, and it just beeps getting better! Thank you A MareYoga and all imoheed =2 Past reacn [ngagement

Dec 19 M2k 00 10

GIMK wa nts to propos= anabermative to How the Grinch Stole Christmas He'd @l it Howe Gink Stole Your Heartat

Christmas =3 Take this link tos2= his pt profile https /Y hspowiongfanima [Pid =2 541 2 If you a re intenested in Rast reach  [ngagamant
adopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online a ppliation When wour appliation is 3 pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewil... 5274 405
Dac L8 202%

MACY adopted December 2023 Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac LE 202 1773 117
MEWLY ADD PTARLE - IMDW! Take this link to s=e har pat profile bttpefhepowion fanimalYid =2 5442 If you are

imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Rast reach  Dngagamant
Adoption Team will comact you to sched uke anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herzisa linkt.. 2457 123
Dac LE 202

FIM KDY B SQUID 12 17 Kelly DougbBs =ys “Twas the lucky one that qot to bring these girks home They ane a0 kowed

| and felt instanthy at home Both are veny bea utiful veny swest girk. Pinky Ezucha cuddler Squid kves attentionand  Fast rexch Dngagemant
stays close Wi 2434 435
Dec 17, 202%

BISCUIT Gambler 121772 3 Ellie Mancheski=zys “Mest Biscuit adopted on Mowembsar 20th, 202 2 Biscuit is kowing

P C
lifiz in her newe home! he’s a big cudd le- bug and wants nothing mone than to befriend our other twoolderats™ e bngsgement

Dar 17, 202E 1ae2 =7
Humane Saciety of Portage Zounty added 24 new photos tothealbur 2022 Santa Paws Past reach Cngagement
Dac 17 2023 4,684 &78
FOUND DOG LOCATEDR AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIM D HIS QN ER! The shetter-assigned mme is Deke IDH25512
0 FOUND12/17f22an Rivar Rd near Grant Drinthe Wilbge of Povar WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Fagt rezch  [ngagemant

& httpe= i hepoeiong Nost-found. Lost B Found list entries arne in “date lostfound™ sequence Comact Humane Socist... T.EER 434
Dac L7 202k
LOST DOG! HELP THEQWHER. FIND HER! Cooowas bost 12/16/2 3 from east of County Road TT onState Highway
54 pear Hideout I Bar inthe Town of Lamark WL For morne information, bere i3 link 1o the Lost 8 Found list Past rezch [ngagemaent
http= ffhsposiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date kostfound™ sequenc=. PLEAS E MOTE Althoug h.. c.lc4 1=
Dac L7 202%
KOOL 121235 halimar Jones mys “Tadopted herand she'z the biggest kover! & Past rezch  [Cngagemant
Dac 17, 202 1=80 131
SUKLSeremde 12172 3 lanice Zdzieblowski =ys “Seremde, now Suki Just a chilling . Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac L7 202 1575 11z
WO F % adopted December 202 3 W Pagt razch  [ngagemant
Dac L§ 202 2,341 172
Executive Director 5 herriGalle-Teske semt pictunes of the regist@tion team fior the 5th Annwa| Dow o n Stevens
Point Christrmas Crawl Looks lilke the follks working the eventane laving as muchfunas the "cawlers' !l The Past reach  [ngagemant
Christmas Crawel continues urtil 800 tonig bt 2009 s

Doz 1o 2023
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The Wiyles Ward Holiday Light 5 how s wioweing evenpone again this year! If wou choose to leavea tipat theend.
H5 PZ b=nefits:] Thank wou Weiler Famiby!
[ac L 202%

Pastreach  [ngagaemant
11e® 107

FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP U5 FIMD HER. QWM ER! Tha shehter-assiqned mme ESnozapIDH2551E.
FOUMD 12/16/2 3 near the imersaction of Ward Rd, dth5tand Town Line Rd (southof lake Emiby Rd) inthe Townof  Pastresch Dngagement

Ambearst WL Herz iz a link to the Lost & hound list https £ hsposeiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in... 5,553 -
Dac lg 2023

REGALD % adopted Decamber 202 2 %% Rega ko want to the ame home as Naan! Pastreach  [ngagamant
Diac 165 2023 1018 =]
NAAM % adopted Decamber 202 3 % Naan went to the =3 me home as Regalko! Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac 16 2023 1025 &2

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for your help, LOST DOG! HELF THEQWKER FIMD HER! Danatne

Pa, C
was kst L2716/ 2 fram Elaina Strest in the City of Stevens Poirt W mtrexch  Ingagemant
e 5533 305

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCZ! HELP US FIMDITS OWHER! The shehter-azsigned mme is Julep ID# 25511
FOUND 121672 3 at W County Road X, south of Oalowood Drive in the Towvn of Deveey WL Here isa linktothe Lost Pastresch [ngagemant

I Found list https ) hsposwiong fiost-found. Lost & Found listentries a re in “date lostffound™ sequence. Contact.. F3:re s
Dac lg 2023

SQUID W adopted Decambsar 202 3% Squid went to the mme home as Pinky! Past raach  [ngagemant
Dac 16 202 1485 123
PIM K % adopted December 2062 3 % Pinky went to the ame home as Squid! Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac 16 2023 2,363 227

Executivie Director 5 herrisends this news to bring a ke ppy ending to the work week The Porage Sounty Courthovss

and Annex staff chooses one non- profit to helpout at the end of the year. HSPC was the lucky recipient chosen for Pastrezch  [ngagamant
202 3 Three huge boees filled to the brim with toys, food, treats, and other much nesded items appea red at our bac... 2,385 2232
Dac 15 202k

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP IS FIMDITS DWHER! The shehter-azsigned mame is Delphi Il 5510

FOUMD 1215723 at County Road A, North of Lamark Lane inthe Towen of Lamark WL Henz isa link to the Lost B Past reach  [ngagemant
Found list https ffhspowiong fost-fiound. Lost & Found list entries are in “date kostffound™ sequence Contact ... 1915 T3
Dac 15 2023

Thank you Porage Courty B usiness Zouncil, Ine Ambaz=adors for making Christmas et special for kids with your

Pa C
Letters FromSanta fund missr, AMD thenspreading the ha ppinass to HE PC and CAP Seninss Farmily Crisi Camarl Trewn Lbngsgamant

er 15 02 11 7z

PAPAYA W adopted December 202 3 Past raach  [ngagemant

\ [ac L5 202% 238 1
=il

ot R adopted Decembser 202 3w Past reach  [ngagemant

: f e 15 2023 1,593 142

GANGIWAY W adopted December 202 3w Past rexch  [ngagemant

[ac 15 202% 1360 24

SHAP DRAGON as beenadoptable since May 8! You @n probabhy g uess what the topwish on her Christrmas list =

| | Santa, are youworking on this? Take this link to s== her pat profile httpsf hspowiongfanima [Pid =24650 Byouare  Pastrexch  [ngagemant
¢ imbenssted inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation Whenywour appliation s approved, our... 2719 1tz

Dac 15 202
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LOST DOG! HELP THECWMER. FIMND HER! Sierm was kost 127132 3 from 3233 Pawekki Road. Nekomville WL

Earlier wie shared a link to her HSPC Lost 8 Found entry. Sheako lesanentry and flyerwith Lost Dogs of Wisconsin®  Pastreach [ngagemant
Inthis post weanz sharing the LDaW fheer, Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list httpsffhsposiong flost-found. Lost . 1019 &F
Dac L5 2%

MUGS % adopted Decamber 202 3% Mugs went to the ame home as Mo Mol Past reach  Dngagemant
Dac 14 202 1103 82
MO MO % adopted December 202 3% Mo Mo went to the mme homeas Mugs! Past reach  Dngagemant
Dac 14 202 1.630 145

Far thoss wha pa rticipated inour Pet Photos with Samta bBst Saturday, the SANTA PANS photos are neady for you to

zeafdowenioad! The URL & HSPCSHOOTPROOFCOM Select Sanmta Paws 206 3 (currenthy the onby option) Select Past razch  Dngagamant
Wiz Galleny (oweer rig bt on the screen) Youwill get a boe explining how the photos are presented. Find and enjoy ... 3014 270
Dac 14 2023

FIDOT % adopted December 202 3 Past reach  Cngagemant
e 14 202E 1,180 =]

LOST DOG! HELP THEQWMER. FIMND HER! Sierm was kost 12132 3 from 9239 Pawekki Road, Netsomville WL For
mane information, herz s a link to the Lost & Found list https /i hspowiong fost-found. Lost & Fourd listentriesarsin Past resch Dngagement

“date kostffound™ sequance. PLEASE MOTE Althoughwea e sharing this information on Facebook, the mast curren... &a07 A48
Dac 14 202%

ABEY W adopted December 2023 W Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac 14 202 43219 CE3

FOUND DOG! HELP FIMD THE QWHNER! This dog was found 121442 3at Torun Rd a nd Wiojcik Memoarial Drinthe

City of Stevens Point WL The personwhao found him is @ring for himand has created an ety inour Lost 8 Round Rast reach  Dngagamant
list. For mare imformation, here i3 link to the Lost B Round list bttps /i hepowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list... Q053 514
Dac 14 202

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN FOUND! Thanks for yaur help, LOST CAT! HELP THE QWM ER FIMD HER! O3 Yinci
wias bost 12,1362 2 friom the corner of Post Rd and Madill Awe in W hiting WL
Dac 14 2023

Past rgach  [ngagemaent
1107 41

HE PZ BExpecutive Dirsctor 5 herriGa k- Teske s=nds this appy stony. The Phinfied Centml%ands Chesr Teams

wiapp=d up their holiday community project fior the Huma ne Society of Forage County! They made bots of bBnkets  Pastresch [ngagemant
ofallsz==and lad a smallfood drive They lad 50 muchfunand are so escited to lawe lad a land in helping the... 1251 A&
Dac L3 2023

UPDATE Magnum was adopted 12,2772 3 MAGHNUM would mther not sp=nd a s=cond Christmmas at the shelter.

May b= our Faoebook friends could shane his picture and help him find 3 home (pleas=). If youare interssted in Fast resch  Cngagemant
adopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online a ppliation When ywour appliation isapprowved, our Adoption Teamewil.. 15518 1,226
Dac L2 202%

WINSTOM i=waiting for something wonderful to la ppen - 3 home! Please riead his pet profile to find out wiat type

of home ha ne=d= Take this link to s== his pet profile https £ heposwiongfa nima | id =2 5019 If you are imenested in Past razch  [ngagamant
adopting ananimal, pleas= fill out our online a ppliation When ywour appliation s 3 pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewil... 4,339 2ed
Dac L2 202%

ARCHIE k& weny sarious about wanting 3 home before Christmas ;) Pleas= read his pet profile to find out wihat type of
family is bast for this young guy O Take this link to 22e his pet profile Fttpe /Y hepowion animalPid =24775 If youane  Past resch Dngagemant

imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is approwved, owr... 3783 84
Do L2 202k
SALAMIW adopted December 200 2 Past reach  [ngagement
g Dac L2 22t 1076 Tz
: b
PHILLIP % adopted Decembear 208 = Past reach  [ngagement
Dac L2 202 4315 434
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HUMPHREY % adopted December 202 % % Humphrey went to the @me home as Cabatta! Past reach  Lngagement
Dac L2 2023 1.:07 8L

(TABATTA % adopted December 202 3 W C@batta weent to the =ame home as Humphrey! Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac L2 2023 1063 T

If yiou'd lilke one or mane] of the kandsome HE PC ormments designed for HSPC by MealCaftersIng wearns

Pa C
sharing the post that tells how to get tharm:) =reseh Lngsgamant

212 a3

Dac L2 2023

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FINDITS OWHER! The shelter-assigned mame is Kuro ID8 2 5 50&

FOUMD 12/12,/23at Jordan Road and Desr Lane inthe Town of Hull WL Here is a link to the Lost & Found list Fast raach  [ngagemant
httpe ffheposeiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in“date lostffound™ sequence. Comact Hurmane Societ... 1495 =

Do L2 2023

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - BRANCY! Take this link 1o s== her pet profile httpsf hspowiongfanimali?id =2 5480 That's
staff member Linds=y demonstating how nicely Bandy fits imoa Bp:) If vou ane imerested inadopting ananimal, Past razch  [ngagemaent

plea=ea fillout our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our Adoption Tea mewill com@act you ... 4307 410
Dac 1L 2023

MIZHAEL % adopted Decembsr 206 3 4 Past reach  [ngagement
Dac LL 2023 1324 108

compete inBarn Hunt events He asearned his RATI titke ("RATI" isthe titke 2arned for Barn Hunt Instingt). Healsa  Pastrasch [ngagemant
wion twwo first pce ribbons for Brge dogs ower 22 at the withers AN D earned 3 “high inclhas" for being the fastest... 2577 230
Dac 1L 202%

] FIGARD 12,102 3 Figanas family =ays= “Figaro has settled inveny weall with his new family. He as s@aed to
|

s o, 1he MECHANICS FOR MUTTS fund miser for shelter anima ks was started in 2017 by Dave Hanathownerof D& 0

- w Automotive Senices, Inc and hiswife Anm. Bveny autumn since then D& O hes desigrated days for the @mpaign Fast raach  [ngagamant
and domated income from their services to HS PC Qwer seven years Mechanics For Mutts as domted cwer $50,00... 1.537 115
Dac LL 2023

Way for Voga 4 Paws! Alvays a wonderfultime for the participants, and HEPC soapprecates the sporsorswho make o oo
this fund = is=r 30 succe=sful Ama Marie Yoga, you are amazing!
Dac 1L 202%

[ngagemant
J66 55

BARMUM B GOMER 1210, 3 Their family s=mt these pictures =3yving “This s an update on Barnumand Gomer” Past razch  [ngagemant
Dac L 2023 1220 Fo

NEWLY ADO PTAELE - GROOT! Take this link to s=e his pet profile htps /hspowion /@ nimal?id =2 5485 f vouare

3 imens=sted inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation = a pprowed, our Past razch  [ngagemant

- Adoption Tea mwill comtact you to sched ule a nappointment to mest petsand chocse who toadopt Here isa linkt... £1:21 ERr
. Dac 9 2023

Some of the funat Santa Paws 20 3 - today until 2:00 PM at Artist & Fare in Plower! Past razch  [ngagamant

Dac 9 223 1454 104

EWTAN % adopted December 202 2% This i Bvan's ima ke photo, 5he @ me to U= as 3 sty withsome medial

prableme The finder ind imted an imerest inadopting ber. When Evianwas healthy and ready, the finderwasza good  Pastresxch [ngagement
match, and they weent home together. 1554 99
Dac 9 2023

Tha nk you to the KITTY PURR-lewel sponsars for helping support Yoga 4 Paws! Monley W rench Tattoo Co,
g nderlust Wellness, Maordic Might Sommunity Saura, Honey Bes Good, and Digi20FY
Dac 9 2023

Past reach  [ngagemant

38 2%

UPDATE This dog was earlier @ red for at “amp Bandy inAmberst Junction Asof 12,202 2 be las b=enturned into

H5ZPZ FOUND DOG! HELP FIND HIS DWWNER! The shehter-assigned mme i Major ID#2 5521 Found 1208723 on Past razch [ngagamant
Lake Emily Rd in Amberst Junction WL Here iz 3 link tothe Lost & Found list bttps ffhspowiong fost-found. Lost & CBEeT 301
Dac & 2023
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Santa Pawes 202 2 tomormow! Thanks to Blue Rainy Design for offering a funactivity for kids - inaddition to the

Pastrazch L
Opportunity to s Santa as he poses with pets for fun Christmas photos = 18'; "gagw;";
D & 22E L

ZHEESE % adopted Decembser 202 2% Chesse @me to us 353 motherkess ity bitty. Shewas lucky enoughtoget

Ra L
bioith a fieline foster momand a hurma nfoster mom 5 he will b= =@ying with ber human mom forswver ) sresen Lngagamant
Das % 2022 2950 112

Thank yiou Poirty Plower Metro Wi for telling this wonderful stony of a famiby business that ez madea

Pastrazch L
commitment to improwe the lives of homeless anima ks inour county. And thank you 0 & O Augtomotive Senvices, Inc ! S "gagw;g
M & 202E 1440

Sleread employvess Aaron Sampsonand Neil Peterson werne close friends of Bad Teterand wene his oonorkers at

Skeveand. When Brad died in Nowember, they remembsaned his lowve foranimaks and how be enjoyed time outdoors Past reach  [ngagemant
e with his Elck Labadaors Aaroncoodimated a memorialat the S kyward Stewens Point facility implementing a fund.... 41365 Ei=i]
Dac & 2023

Thank you Sama ntha from 2am's Custom Wideo & Sa mantha ‘s Focus Point Photo for documenting what always isa

Pa L
wondarul day! We will be koking forea i to sssing pictunes of the evert, which fappers THIS 51U NDAT ) sreseh bngagamant

Doc & M02% 1254 33
CASHMERE % adopted December 202 = 4% Cashmere went to mme hame az Arzora! Past rezch [ngagamant
Doc & 2023 1131 63
WL ARTTOMA W adopted Decamber 202 34 Arizora wart 1o the mme home as Cashmers! Past rezch  [ngagement
F 4 De: & 2023 1168 71

Adoptable DIGIT gets some more promction! Take the link in B104.9 Real Countny's post to listen to TH Miclaeks and

| DoloresGhetas zing Digit's paises;) Take this link 12 s2= his pat profile https /fhsponion fanimal?id =22 806 If you Past rezch [ngagamant
are imenested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation s approved. our... 73 I8
Dac § 025

LOST CAT! HELP THEOWHER. FIND HER! We hawe beenasked to share this post about kst @t Jlab penowho las

been missing sinoe 11/09,2 3 There sakoanentry inour Lost & Fourd list for Jalapafio. For more information, here Pastreach Dngagament
i=3 link to the Lost & Found list hitpe ffhs poweiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries are in“date ostfound™... 1434 94
Dz & 2023

ROMERD 12 /07,2 3 [commenting on the adoptionannouncement for Limbo) Alesmnder Ashbeck s=nt this photo of

Romer =3ying “My sister and ez just remarking at how clos= a resembbnoe Limbo bea rs to my Romeno [@koa Rast reach  Dngagamant
Parage County Huma ne Society alum) ! Congatubtions, Limbo, and weloome toyaur kwving forswer home! O0°... 1557 121
Dac & 2023

Past rgach  [ngagemant

. ) 1
great! Wieane laving a kot of fun! 1,245 k=)

|

L]

m SUMNNY% unkist B MELD WY Mellowe Yellow 120772 2 Connie Bricoo Leppen =y “5Sunmy and Melomyaredaoing
Dac 7, 2023

LOSTCAT! HELP THE OWYMER FIMD HER! Purrlwas lost 127062 2 from Kensington Plce inthe Vilage of Plower WL

The cwener has created anemntny inour Lost & Found list For mane information, here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagemaent
http= ffheposiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kostfound™ sequence. PLEAS E WOTE Although... 2121 10z
Dac 7 2023

FASTIW adopted December 202 3 %% Oura polog ies to Asti that we are czlebrating beradoption using ber ima ke Past raach
phaoto from 10F1 22 3 If wie areable toget a curent photo, we willswap it in!
Dz 7 2025

- STYLES % adopted December 202 2 Past reach  Cngagemaent
Dac 7, 202% 1735 1:5

[ngagamaent
17el 115

LIMED % adopted Decamber 202 3 W Past reach  Cngagemaent
Dac 7, 202% 1024 =]
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RO NG TURM % adopted Decembsr 202 3% Wiong Turn went o the @me home as Ga=a! PFast reach Lngagemsnt
Dac 7, 2023 1166 821

GAEA % adopted Decemnber 202 3% Gaea went to the mme home as Wang Turn! PFast reach Lngagemsnt
D 7 2023 1,140 20

LIBEYfLind=ey 12,0772 3 Libby's family =3ys “Lind==y (nowe Libby] s s=ttling in nicehy after justa few daws!™ Past rexch [ngagemant
Dac 7 202% 2667 239

FOUNDCAT! HELP FIND THEQWHNER! This cat was found 1207723 at Wy Pearl Stand W Cornell Ave in the City of

Steanans Point WL The person who found her is @ring for berand las created anentry inour Lost & Found list Far Past reach [ngagemant
mare infarmation, here 53 link to the Lost & Found list https [ heposiong flost- found. Lost 8 Found list entriesarns ... 1744 8E
Dac 7, 2023

Schierl Tire s aooepting entries for their Picture Perfiect Pets Photo Contest now through December 14 Winners get

| featured onsocil medi, recsivea 450 giftcard totreat their pets, and are honaned witha $150domation in their PFast raxch  [ngagemant
pet’s mame to their nearest Hurma ne Society/Pet 5 hatbar! S ubmit your photos HEREDD... 2 0EE 192
Dac 2023

YOO lura 12082 2 Angie Piccole Helms sys “Almaost a year bBier, and lifie just wioukd n't b= the mme without ber O

00 W' become best frisndz 0 Pastrazh [ngagamant

D € 202 1023 43
FOUMDCAT LOZATED AT HS P! HELR US FIMDITS OWNER! The shetter-azsigned ame is Zanie ID#2 5437

ROUMD 12,052 2 3t Center 5t near Union 5t inthe Wilbge of Rosholt WL Here i a link 1o the Lost 8 Found list Past rezch [ngagemant
http= ffhsposiongflost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in“date kostfound ™ s=quence Zontact Huma ne Societ.. 1203 TE

Deoc G M2%

Look what MetalCafters Incand Point iCoating put together for 2ama Paws 202 3! Hope you@n join us Saturday for
Pt Photos with 2anta. a bitof shopping. and mermy mingling =3
Dac g 2023

Past reach [ngagemant
1121 =]

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMDITS OWWNER! The sheter-a=signed mame is Bundy ID#2 5496

FOUMD 12,062 23 at Rice 5t near Clevebnd Awe in the City of Stewvens Poimt WL Henz i a link tothe Lost & Found list  Past resch [ngagamant
http= ffhsposwiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in“date kostfound ™ s=quence Contact Huma ne Societ.. 2,392 18
Dac g 2023

Lind=z=y K@ klows of our Adoption Team=ays “Miss JOKE is preparing for the Holiday s=ason! O Take this link to s=e

her pet profile bttpe /i hspowiong fa nima [ 7id =24 258 If you a re inbenested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our Past rezch [ngagemant
online appliation When your appliation is approwved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact wou to schedulean... 4,231 40T
Dac g 2023

AURORA W adopted Decembser 2023 Fast rezch [ngagemant
Dac 5 22T 1311 106

SHIOTAKE % adopted Decembsr 202 2% S hiita ke weet to the =3 me home as Porcinil Past rexch  [ngagemant
Dac 5 202% 1446 11z

PORIMI % adopted Decembsr 202 2% Porcini went to the @ me home as & hita ke! Past rezch [ngagamant
Dac 5 202% 1.200 EE}

ROUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER DWW HNER! The shetter-azsigned mame is Miss WWigg les 108

254394 FOUND 12 /05,2 2 at Tarrey Pines Way near Kohler Drive in the Vilege of Plover WL Here 5a linktothe Lost Pastresch [ngagament
B Found list httpsffheposiong fost-found. Lest 8 Found list entries ane in “date kostfound ™ sequance Contact ... 1,209 =]
Dac 5 202%

SOUR/Piffles 12/06 2 3 Soups famity Sys “Justwamted to share this pictue of Soup formerly Piffles) plying inthe Cngagemeant
Christrastres 0 2335 185
Dac 5 2023 :
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FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP U5 FIND HIS 0N ER! The sheler-assigned mme is Uncle Rockus T0#

25493 FOUND 1206, 22 at Red Pine Lanzand State Highway &5 in the Towen of Limwood WL Hers i a link tothe Past rezch  Cagagement
Lot & Found list https ffhspowiong fost-found. Lost B Found listentries ane in“date kst found™ sequence. Contact... T2 i
Dac 5 2023

KEMYA ne=ds a dietooach Actalby, allshe nesds a3 phos she @n stay whene sha gets lots of kowve (but NOT inthe

form of food] and =he las room to moveand burna few Slories W Kema sadopable now. Takethis linktosse har  Pastresch [ngagemant
pet profile bttpe ffheposiongfanimalYid =22 543 Until she i adopted, the Adoption Teamwiould love to z== berina... E.547 ]
Dac 5 2023

m v.‘

Tha nk you to the TAIL WWAGG ER- level sponsors for helping support Yoga 4 Paws! Point Area Weterima g Clinic Divine

Paint Acupuncture B 5akon- Renew, Reb:i, Revia lze Allev@te Wellness Ea thCrust Bakeny Sobos for the Soul Rast razch  [ngagemant
Deathork 261 4
Dac 5 2023

127423 CAT OF THE WEEK - DIGIT! DIGIT is Cat of the Wisslk! If wou follw our posts @rnefully, you will realize that

g- L] wiz justannounced Digitas “newhy adopta ble™. He earned the quick estt@ promation bem use this is his 3d time Rast razch - [ngagemant
e lzoking fora home He@me to usasa kitben in 2021 (photo upper right). He was adopted but surrendered back in... 1221 20
Dacd 2023

MEWLY ADOPTABLE - DISIT! Are vou partil 4o polydactyls? Ta ke this link to = his pet profile

http= ' hepowiong fanima|i?id =2 541 2 If you are interested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online Past rezch [ngagamant
appliation When your appliation i a pproved.. our Adoption Tea m will comact wou to sched ule ana ppointment to... 2933 239
Dac 4 M02%
ALEXIE % adopted December 202 3 Past reach  Cngagement
Dac 4 025 1297 B
LIM D EY % adopted Decembser 200 3 Past reach  [ngagemant
Dac 4, M02E 1505 o8
e GEDRGIE W adopted December 206 2 Past rezch Cngagemant
Dac 4, 202% 2447 186

MEWLY ADCPTAELE - GINK! Take this link to s== his pet profile https ffhspowiarg fanimalPid =2 541 3 vou ane

My imerested inadopting ananimal, piease fill out our online appli@tion When your a ppliation is a pproved, our Past reach  [ngagemant
8 Adoption Teamwill contact you to schedule anappointment to meet patsand chooee who toadopt Hare ia link . 3024 186
Dac d 2023
I -
OYSTER % adopted December 202 3 % Oyster went to the =mme homeas Enckil Past razch  [ngagemant
e Dacd i 1221 &L
1
1‘ EMOKI % adopted December 202 29 Encki went to the same home as Oyster! Past reach Cngagemant
Dac 4 2023 1185 gL
il] TERRA % adopted December 20239 Past rezch  [ngagemant
iy Dac & 202F 1182 e

UPDATE Pinky and 5quid lawe be=nadopted together and will czlebate Christmas with their new family <2 HEWLY

ADOFTAELE - PIMEY 8 SQUID! Pinky and Squid are a bonded pairand ne=d a home together. As aleays, the Past razch  [ngagemant
adoption fes is wa hred fora second kitty going to the mme home 15 &0 2,140
Dac 4 2023

Swiset, snest FIOMA i still waiting for a foster home0 Our Media| Teamexphins that Fioma fas parsistent alleng ies
| that require herto beona prescriptiondistand long term medication Weare inssarchofa foster home sothatshe Pastraxch [ngagemant

angetallthe kowing attention she desenves [and begs forl while stricthy ad bering to her prescribed diet When ber... 2,245 150
Do d 2023

Thank you The Wiellness Spa - Stewvens Point for helping sponsor Yioga 4 Pawes! Past raach  [ngagamant
Dac 4 2023 Q85 15
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Thank you Kindred 5 pirit Boaks for helping sponsor Yioga 4 Pawes! Past reach [ngagemant
Dec & 22T 1154 34

Rag’s cwener las asked usto remind peoplkethat Ra i still kst after going missing on Juby 15, 202 3 Contact
imformation is in the post wearesharing.
Dac ¥ M2

Past rgach  [ngagamant
3,293 551

Thank you Marshfield Clinic Health System - Stewvens Point & Wis Rapids Communities fior helping sponsor Yoga 4

Pagt reach  [n emant
Faws! 2

Dac & 202E 1148 17
Thank youZanoling’s Bridal Boutique for helping sponsor Yoga 4 Pawes! Past raach  Cngagemant
Dac 2 202% 1575 34

Found list https f hepoeeiong Sost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kstffound™ sequence Contact ... 12711 302
Dac 2 M2E

‘fioga 4 Pawes is December 10, but the T-shirt order las togo out earlier. 5o register by the night of December 2 to
eithar add to your collection or to sart one! This yea r's cBssy design i shown bottom right 2]
Dac 2 202E

Past rgach  [ngagamant
2e8 17

FOUNDCAT LOZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER DWW NER! The shetter-azsigned ame is Cici ID#2 5487
FOUND 12,022 2 on Bdgewwood Road Morth near Cainy lane inthe Towen of 2 aon WL Henz isa link to the Lost B Rast reach  [ngagamant
MNEWLY ADDPFTABLE - PRESLEY! Take this link to s== his pat profile bttpsffhspowiongfanimalPid =2 5414 If youarns
imterested inadopting ananimal, plkease fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowved, our Past reach Dngagemant
| Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule anappoimment to mest petzand chooss who toadopt Hers isa linkt... 241 01
Dac L 202%

MEWNLY ADDPTABLE - BYROM! Take this link to s== his pet profile https S hspowiong fa nima [i7id =2 5433 If you ane

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fillout ouronline a ppliation Whan wour a ppliation i a pproved, aur Past reach  [ngagemant

Adaoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and chooss who toadopt Hereisa link t.. 4349 245
S v Lo

FIFFLES % adopted Decembear 202 = Past reach  Cngagemant
|4 Dac L 202% 17332 Q5

O ne of the vendars youan mest Decembar 3 atSanta Paws 202 2 Thank you Blue Raimy Design! Past reach Cngagement

Dac L 202% a7E 33
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Volunteer Statistics

On May 6, 2023 a purge of inactive volunteers was performed. This is the first volunteer purge
since 2019. During the pandemic years we were unsure what impact would be on the
volunteers. Many of our volunteers are students. Most students graduate in four years so this
purge had a significant impact. A reconciliation of active fosters will be done at a later date.

Over the past few months we have stopped using Volgistics to schedule staff. There were
several volunteer entries we established to support scheduling. WE also had broken many of
the jobs down into smaller pieces to support scheduling. All of these items have been marked
as inactive. The result of these changes provides the ability to report staff hours along with
volunteer hours. This new report started in May 2023 and replaces the previous report which
only covered volunteers.

On January 6, 2024

399 people entries in the system
-16 inactive
-143 applicants (volunteer applicants received in 2023)
-52 prospects (job applicants)
-20 prospects not a fit
- 4 prospects interested in
-42 staff (40 worked hours in November or December)
-122 volunteers (62 have zero hours in 2023
53 have volunteer hours in 2023 —
30 performed fostering in 2023
20 performed volunteer services
4 performed both fostering and volunteer service)

There are many volunteers that help us with events and several board members helping with
community activities and veterinary services that are not counted in these reports.

A purge of inactive staff occurred on January 2", 2023

A purge of inactive volunteers was performed on May 6, 2023. This purge was volunteers with
zero hours of service, volunteer applicants, and staff that have left our employment. The
normal criteria for purging is no recent service in past 100 days or applicant for more than 100
days is the criteria for purging.

The pandemic has dramatically reduced our use of volunteers. We expect a different more
structured volunteer program to be implemented in the last quarter of 2021.

Fosters were reconciled in December 2020 which reduced the number of active fosters.
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Monthly Service By Assignment

October 2023 to December 2023

HUMANE
SOCIETY
Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Dec 2023 Total
Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Staff Adoption 221:35 2 226:31 2 259:25 2 707:31 2
Animal Enrichment 11:02 1 7:45 1 25:21 1 44:08 1
Humane Officer 542:07 4 516:26 4 455:34 4 1,514:07 4
Manager on Duty 185:04 1 165:48 1 146:06 1 496:58 1
Office Manager 103:21 1 127:19 1 121:52 1 352:32 1
Shelter Care - Pick Up Shift 25:21 5 62:31 9 105:21 14 193:13 18
Shelter Care Manager 190:36 1 111:24 1 146:48 1 448:48 1
Shelter Care 1,238:25 21 1,205:39 20 1,263:24 21 3,707:28 24
Veterinary Team - Certified Veterinary Technician 663:14 5 622:02 5 601:16 5 1,886:32 5
Veterinary Team - Veterinarian 0:00 0 0:30 1 0:30 1 1:00 1
Total 3,180:45 33 3,045:55 34 3,125:37 35 9,352:17 37
Staff - Adjustments | Adjustment - add paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Adjustment - subtract paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Exception - see employee file 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Funeral 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
PTO - Cash Out 189:45 9 408:30 16 293:12 14 891:27 19
PTO - Paid Time Off 8:00 1 66:00 4 74:30 4 148:30 5
Total 197:45 10 474:30 18 367:42 17 1,039:57 21
Volunteer Services Administrative Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Building Maintenance 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Printed 01-06-2024 2:30 pm Page 1
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Oct 2023 Nov 2023 Dec 2023 Total
Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Cat Lead Volunteer 110:50 3 77:04 3 73:28 3 261:22 3
Cat Socialization 75:10 4 95:04 5 97:16 6 267:30 6
Community Service 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Dog Lead Volunteer 9:38 1 2:13 1 5:29 1 17:20 2
Dog Walker 15:51 1 12:54 1 34:43 2 63:28 2
Fill The Van 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Bird 9:00 1 5:00 1 0:00 0 14:00 2
Foster - Cat or Kitten 923:00 10 704:00 11 651:00 10 2,278:00 14
Foster - Dog or Puppy 40:00 2 48:00 1 47:00 1 135:00 2
Foster - Farm Animal 3:00 1 10:00 1 0:00 0 13:00 1
Foster - Horse 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Reptile 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Foster - Small Mammal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Housekeeping 151:58 3 136:23 2 102:13 2 390:34 3
IT Technician 266:54 1 283:38 1 291:57 1 842:29 1
Photographer 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Business Group 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Presenter - Education Classroom 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Rabbit Socialization 4:48 1 0:50 1 0:00 0 5:38 1
Social Media 186:00 1 180:00 1 186:00 1 552:00 1
Videographer 1:15 1 0:59 1 2:02 1 4:16 1
Youth Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Total 1,797:24 28 1,556:05 27 1,491:08 27 4,844:37 36
(None) (None) 0:00 0 7:45 1 0:00 0 7:45 1
Total 0:00 0 7:45 1 0:00 0 7:45 1
Printed 01-06-2024 2:30 pm Page 2
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Oct 2023

Nov 2023

Dec 2023 Total
Oct 2023 | Volunteer Nov 2023 | Volunteer Dec 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assighment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Grand total 5,175:54 61 5,084:15 61 4,984:27 62 15,244:36 73
Printed 01-06-2024 2:30 pm Page 3
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HSPC Foster Activity December 2023

SORT-K

698

1viol

108 |Cat-Ang

194 |Cat-Dal

31| Cat-Elli

55|Cat-Hal

13|Cat-Hig|

12|Cat-Joh

80 |Cat-Mc

18|Cat-Shi
52 |Cat-Sm

62 |Cat-We

26| Cat-Wir

47 |Dog-Jar
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DonorPerfect Statistics

DonorPerfect is software that helps HSPC record information about our donors and patrons. It has been
active since the end of August 2013

e All Individual monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and loaded.

e All Business and organization monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and
loaded.

e All contributions are put into DonorPerfect (cash and non-cash gifts)

e All Volunteers are added to DonorPerfect — (updated every 4 months)

e Any person that attends one of our major events and purchases an item (registration , auction)
are added to Donor Perfect

e All people who make in-kind donations and sign our gift registry have been loaded into Donor
Perfect.

e All mailing lists have been consolidated into Donor Perfect

e All people who have adopted a pet from HSPC in the past 5 years have been loaded into Donor
Perfect. New adopters are added each week.

e Donor Perfect has been the system of record for all donations since August 2013.

Our donor base continues to grow. InJanuary 2014 we had 6,289 donors and in January 2015 we had
7,655. On January 1, 2024 we have 16,731 constituent records in our Donor Perfect database. Note:
11,109 are do not mail records.

Total Gifts
51,512

Total Amount
EE,923,194

D onor Retention

* 58.35%

[12 manth ralling
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Note: Large estate gifts received in February 2021, April 2021 & December 2022 will skew these graphs.

Donation History Cycle
Past 3 ¥ears
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NOTE: InJanuary 2023 we discovered that items that contained a memorial or honorarium message had been
coded as memorial or honorarium income. This would cause some of the solicitation reports to have shown
lower results than actual. All the gifts were counted it was only the coding of general ledger codes that was
incorrect. Our goal is to use the general ledger code for the source of the gift.

NOTE: In May 2023 we analyzed the names in our donor database. As part of the analysis we performed a
calculated process to remove people from our active mailing database. Examples of our criteria include:

e Names with incomplete addresses

e Potential donors that have been receiving mail from us for 3 or more years and never made a gift

e Donors that have made a gift in the past but have not made any gifts for the past 4 years

e Donors that live outside of our service area (Portage County) and have not made any gifts in the past 2
years.

e Donors that have made only one gift and the gift was made in memory or in honor of a person or
animal and this single gift was made more than a year ago.
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In October 2020 Donor Perfect added an additional dashboard item that shows monthly donors.

Failed Amournt All Bank Returns

Monthly Giving Dashboard $170.00 0

Last 30 Days Last 30 Days

Past Year
12 Month Awverage

$42.28

12 Maonth Total

$7,230.10

Dec  Jan  Feb Mar  &pr M3y Joe o @aag Ssp Ot Hou o Dec
ar

Meonthly Giving Doneors MOMNTHLY GIYING: DONOR COUNT
Past Year
12 Month Count

18

12 Month Conwversion R ate

0.68%

Dec  Jav  Feb  Mar pspr M3y Ja J1l @gag Sep 0ot Nou o Dec
i)

GIVING BY STATE

P S -1, JRe
Last 12 Months

)

$6.00 IEEGEGEG— 3525016.03
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Growth in Giving
Last 24 Months
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General Ledger Analysis
12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

GL Code

Business Employee/Patron
Gifts

Business Matching Gift
Business Sponsored Event
Coin Cans
Commemorative Brick
Direct Mail

Estate

Extra Gift from thank you

Gifts and Donations
Income

Giving Tuesday
Honorarium Income
Major Gift Program
Memorial Income
Newsletter Gift
Spay & Neuter Income
Yoga 4 Paws

GRAND TOTALS

Actual Counts

No. Donors

12

16

385

20
142

14
10
2
40
1
1
12

670
651

Avg/Donor

$14.92

$48.54
$225.81
$355.71
$100.00
$81.87
$6,000.00
$56.25

$191.02

$153.07
$80.33
$2,793.21
$188.53
$200.00
$300.00
$38.53
$10,827.78
$144.16

No. Gifts

12

6
17
5

6
394

21
146

14
10

50

12

699
699

Avg/Gifts

$14.92

$48.54
$212.53
$71.14
$100.00
$80.00
$6,000.00
$53.57

$185.79

$153.07
$80.33
$2,793.21
$150.83
$200.00
$300.00
$38.53
$10,482.44
$134.26

Total Given

$179.04

$291.21
$3,613.00
$355.71
$600.00
$31,521.00
$12,000.00
$1,125.00

$27,124.91

$2,143.00
$803.25
$5,586.41
$7,541.25
$200.00
$300.00
$462.30
$93,846.08
$93,846.08

A total of 16 GL Code(s) Listed
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Calendar — Donations by Month and Year

1/8/2024
Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Totals
Gifts: 86 Gifts: 55 Gifts: 146 Gifts: 138 Gifts: 145 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 97 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 260 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 562 Gifts: 618 Gifts: 3028
2015 $13,910.81 | $3,635.43 @ $15,883.45 $37,635.45 $17,930.53 $25,911.23 $14,387.86 $23,753.02  $19,121.07 $33,869.83 $33,087.55 $49,410.00 | $288,536.23
$161.75 $66.10 $108.79 $272.72 $123.66 $109.33 $148.33 $87.65 $73.54 $82.01 $58.87 $79.95 $95.29
Gifts: 238 Gifts: 294 Gifts: 401 Gifts: 316 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 127 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 386 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 334 Gifts: 761 Gifts: 4543
2016  $18,222.48 | $20,030.08 $30,029.13 $31,252.89 $34,879.53 $52,232.73 $33,216.86  $23,736.13  $24,545.92 $42,802.66 $19,819.92 $66,840.06 $397,608.39
$76.57 $68.13 $74.89 $98.90 $104.12 $104.47 $261.55 $54.19 $63.59 $103.64 $59.34 $87.83 $87.52
Gifts: 293 Gifts: 317 Gifts: 428 Gifts: 192 Gifts: 460 Gifts: 375 Gifts: 194 Gifts: 307 Gifts: 154 Gifts: 431 Gifts: 585 Gifts: 623 Gifts: 4359
2017  $25,376.49 | $16,199.17 $30,533.50 $13,267.87 $47,160.78 $30,321.24 $22,791.32  $38,506.30 $16,049.99 $39,598.15 $36,800.80 $58,035.15| $374,640.76
$86.61 $51.10 $71.34 $69.10 $102.52 $80.86 $117.48 $125.43 $104.22 $91.88 $62.91 $93.15 $85.95
Gifts: 414 Gifts: 229 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 304 Gifts: 391 Gifts: 452 Gifts: 313 Gifts: 280 Gifts: 254 Gifts: 527 Gifts: 682 Gifts: 555 Gifts: 4756
2018  $33,053.00 | $18,584.78 $32,825.92 $27,195.74 $40,328.76 $34,870.24 $20,281.26 $37,798.84 $11,594.01 $47,736.98 $44,555.85 $78,057.10 | $426,882.48
$79.84 $81.16 $92.47 $89.46 $103.14 $77.15 $64.80 $135.00 $45.65 $90.58 $65.33 $140.64 $89.76
Gifts: 375 Gifts: 208 Gifts: 367 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 389 Gifts: 223 Gifts: 186 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 236 Gifts: 614 Gifts: 703 Gifts: 696 Gifts: 4540
2019  $23,465.05 | $21,475.71 $23,135.64 $24,514.79 $50,143.84 $15,147.35 $23,291.73  $35,786.64 $26,378.12 $28,566.51 $74,488.78 $81,708.58 | $428,102.74
$62.57 $103.25 $63.04 $103.44 $128.90 $67.93 $125.22 $116.95 $111.77 $46.53 $105.96 $117.40 $94.30
Gifts: 435 Gifts: 231 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 517 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 203 Gifts: 343 Gifts: 161 Gifts: 381 Gifts: 989 Gifts: 607 Gifts: 4846
2020 $22,068.58 | $13,181.40 $27,458.55 $43,235.17 $38,143.07 $23,909.40 $13,834.42 $43,916.81 $20,275.18 $23,041.06 $79,952.20 $71,336.87 | $420,352.71
$50.73 $57.06 $77.79 $159.54 $73.78 $67.35 $68.15 $128.04 $125.93 $60.48 $80.84 $117.52 $86.74
Gifts: 457 Gifts: 421 Gifts: 480 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 490 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 266 Gifts: 473 Gifts: 195 Gifts: 385 Gifts: 532 Gifts: 854 Gifts: 5326
2021 $30,718.17 | $29,137.96 $30,924.19 $33,688.14 $39,297.66 $31,802.36 $18,732.79  $55,217.26 $24,409.20 $25,029.39 $42,826.91 $90,331.98 | $452,116.01
$67.22 $69.21 $64.43 $76.91 $80.20 $94.93 $70.42 $116.74 $125.18 $65.01 $80.50 $105.78 $84.89
Gifts: 440 Gifts: 611 Gifts: 494 Gifts: 426 Gifts: 461 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 218 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 308 Gifts: 301 Gifts: 938 Gifts: 815 Gifts: 5847
2022 $36,766.41 | $58,749.07 $39,897.87 $29,672.03 $47,163.11 $23,723.82 $18,096.15  $57,919.23  $37,373.59 $29,407.45 $88,136.75 $71,113.84 | $538,019.32
$83.56 $96.15 $80.76 $69.65 $102.31 $70.82 $83.01 $115.84 $121.34 $97.70 $93.96 $87.26 $92.02
Gifts: 584 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 514 Gifts: 474 Gifts: 567 Gifts: 406 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 257 Gifts: 375 Gifts: 960 Gifts: 697 Gifts: 6027
2023 | $44,457.48  $50,274.07  $43,681.03 $40,538.91 $61,928.17 $36,626.29 $38,654.15 $42,524.26 | $53,771.82 | $27,269.46 $92,621.79 $81,846.08 $614,193.51
$76.13 $168.14 $84.98 $85.53 $109.22 $90.21 $86.47 $95.13 $209.23 $72.72 $96.48 $117.43 $101.91
Gifts: 0
2024 $0.00
No Avg.
Summary
Total Donors 8,686
Total Gifts 43,272
Total Amount $3,940,452.15
Avg Amount $91.06
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$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date
12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/02/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/02/2023 $103.00 Giving Tuesday
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $200.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/04/2023 $600.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $175.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $140.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $510.65|Gifts and Donations Income
12/04/2023 $250.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/04/2023 $1,000.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $7,000.00 Estate
12/04/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $200.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/04/2023 $500.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $150.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $600.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $150.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $100.00 Extra Gift from thank you
12/04/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/04/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
12/05/2023 $154.50| Gifts and Donations Income
12/06/2023 $117.30 Coin Cans
12/06/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
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$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date

12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/06/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/06/2023 $100.00|Commemorative Brick
12/06/2023 $520.00 Memorial Income
12/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/06/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

12/06/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/07/2023 $400.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/07/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/07/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/07/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/07/2023 $206.00 Giving Tuesday

12/07/2023 $103.00/Memorial Income
12/07/2023 $250.00|Direct Mail

12/07/2023 $275.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/08/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/09/2023 $257.50|Gifts and Donations Income
12/10/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/10/2023 $103.00/Honorarium Income
12/10/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/11/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/12/2023 $664.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/12/2023 $345.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/12/2023 $150.00 Honorarium Income
12/13/2023 $200.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/13/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/13/2023 $300.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/13/2023 $100.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/13/2023 $100.00/ Memorial Income
12/13/2023 $100.00 Commemorative Brick
12/13/2023 $200.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/13/2023 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $150.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $150.00| Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $200.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $100.00/ Memorial Income
12/14/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

12/14/2023 $150.00| Direct Mail
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$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date

12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/14/2023 $100.00|Commemorative Brick
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $121.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $500.00 Major Gift Program
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $200.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $100.00 Memorial Income
12/14/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/14/2023 $1,000.00 Memorial Income
12/15/2023 $103.00 Giving Tuesday
12/15/2023 $257.50 Gifts and Donations Income
12/16/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/17/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/17/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/17/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/17/2023 $257.50| Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $500.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $1,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $100.00| Commemorative Brick
12/18/2023 $300.00 Spay & Neuter Income
12/18/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $5,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $100.00|Memorial Income
12/18/2023 $700.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/18/2023 $340.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $500.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/18/2023 $300.00 Direct Mail
12/18/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
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$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date
12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/19/2023 $150.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $1,500.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $500.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $1,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $250.00|Direct Mail

12/19/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/20/2023 $500.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $200.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/20/2023 $155.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

12/20/2023 $500.00|Direct Mail

12/20/2023 $150.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail

12/20/2023 $125.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $200.00 Newsletter Gift
12/20/2023 $500.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/20/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail

12/21/2023 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/21/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/21/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/21/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/21/2023 $150.00/Honorarium Income
12/21/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/21/2023 $100.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/21/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
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$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date

12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/21/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/21/2023 $188.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/21/2023 $100.00 Business Matching Gift
12/22/2023 $1,010.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/22/2023 $103.00/Memorial Income
12/24/2023 $257.50|Gifts and Donations Income
12/24/2023 $103.00 Giving Tuesday

12/26/2023 $131.72 Coin Cans

12/26/2023 $500.00 Memorial Income
12/26/2023 $750.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/26/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/26/2023 $500.00|Gifts and Donations Income
12/26/2023 $100.00 Memorial Income
12/26/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/26/2023 $100.00 Memorial Income
12/26/2023 $3,000.00 Memorial Income
12/26/2023 $306.59 Gifts and Donations Income
12/26/2023 $102.53|Gifts and Donations Income
12/27/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $250.00|Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $5,086.41 Major Gift Program
12/27/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/27/2023 $206.00 Giving Tuesday

12/27/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $1,500.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $500.00|Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/27/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

12/28/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

12/28/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/28/2023 $257.50|Gifts and Donations Income
12/28/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/28/2023 $100.00|Memorial Income
12/28/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/28/2023 $257.50/ Memorial Income
12/28/2023 $103.00/ Memorial Income
12/29/2023 $103.00 Giving Tuesday

12/30/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income

HSPC January 2024

88

HSPC January 2024



$100 or more gifts in December 2024

Gifts by Date

12/01/2023 to 12/31/2023

Gift Date | Amount | General Ledger
12/31/2023 $289.97|Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $2,500.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $100.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $100.00 Extra Gift from thank you
12/31/2023 $150.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $5,000.00 Estate
12/31/2023 $1,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $350.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $500.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $200.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $150.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $103.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $103.00| Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $257.50 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $405.00 Business Sponsored Event
12/31/2023 $102.53|Gifts and Donations Income
12/31/2023 $200.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $100.00/Honorarium Income
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $400.00 Extra Gift from thank you
12/31/2023 $1,010.00| Giving Tuesday
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail
12/31/2023 $100.00 Commemorative Brick
12/31/2023 $250.00/ Memorial Income
12/31/2023 $100.00 Commemorative Brick
12/31/2023 $100.00|Direct Mail

Count of

244
Gifts
Total
$78,892.70
Amount

HSPC January 2024 89

HSPC January 2024



Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 12/31/2023

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES

1/4/2021 |21ADWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Donor/Cultivation 2067 318 15.38 $11,137.00 $35.02 $988.04 $382.40 $1,370.44 $9,766.56
1/19/2021 |21ADYA - January 2021 Membership Reminder 2702 220 8.14 $14,585.00 $66.30) $1,129.44 $499.87 $1,629.31 $12,955.69
1/4/2021 |21ALWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Lapsed Donor 331 8 2.42 $500.00 $62.50 $158.22 $61.24 $219.46 $280.54
1/4/2021 |21AMWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Major Donor 683 75 10.98 $14,180.00 $189.07 $326.47 $126.36 $452.83 $13,727.17
1/4/2021 |21APSC - January 2021 Prospect/Acquisition 8506 88 1.03 $3,507.15 $39.85 $3,553.00 $1,572.50 $5,125.50 ($1,618.35)
1/4/2021 |21ARWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Recent Lapsed 435 6 1.38 $260.00 $43.33 $207.93 $80.48 $288.41 ($528.41)
1/4/2021 |21ATWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Very Lapsed 177 3 1.69 $150.00 $50.00 $84.61 $32.75 $117.36 $32.64
3/8/2021 |21CDSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2183 292 13.38 $9,483.00 $32.48 $927.78 $403.86 $1,331.64 $8,151.36
3/22/2021 |21CDYA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 2832 197 6.96 $11,090.00 $56.29 $1,118.64 $532.92 $1,651.56 $9,438.44
3/15/2021 |21CHSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - House Prospect 803 8 1 $250.00 $31.25 $325.22 $148.56 $473.78 ($223.78)
3/8/2021 |21CLSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Lapsed Donor 357 3 0.84 $175.00 $58.33 $151.73 $66.05 $217.78 ($42.78)
3/8/2021 |21CMSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 821 48 5.85 $9,195.00 $191.56 $348.93 $151.89 $500.82 $8,694.18
3/15/2021 |21CPSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Prospect 5773 48 0.83 $1,264.00 $26.33 $2,338.07 $1,068.01 $3,406.08 ($2,142.08)
3/8/2021 |21CRSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Recent Lapsed 420 8 1.9 $375.00 $46.88] $178.50 $77.70 $256.20 $118.80
3/15/2021 |21CTSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Very Lapsed 559 7 1.25 $296.00 $42.29 $226.40 $103.42 $329.82 ($33.82)
4/19/2021 |21EDAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor 2253 304 13.49 $11,294.60 $37.03 $937.25 $423.56 $1,360.81 $9,933.79
4/19/2021 |21EMAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 713 77 10.8 $15,635.00 $203.05 $296.61 $134.04 $430.65 $15,204.35
4/19/2021 |21ERAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 514 5 0.97 $200.00 $40.00 $213.82 $96.63 $310.45 ($110.45)
5/24/2021 |21FDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor 2203 139 6.31 $4,370.00 $31.44 $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,887.38
5/24/2021 |21FMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor 729 31 4.25 $4,163.00 $134.29 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $3,672.38
5/24/2021 |21FRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed 108 0 0 0 $0.00 $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 ($72.68)
5/24/2021 |21GDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor (July Remit) 2203 112 5.08 $3,869.00 $34.54, $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,386.38
7/6/2021 21GLCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Lapsed Donor 333 3 0.9 $95.00 $31.67 $141.53 $183.15 $324.68 ($229.68)
5/24/2021 |21GMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor (July Remit) 729 17 2.33 $2,330.00 $137.06 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $1,839.38
7/6/2021 21GRCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Recent Lapsed 401 5 1.25 $285.00 $57.00) $170.43 $220.55 $390.98 ($105.98)
5/24/2021 |21GRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed (July Remit) 108 0 0 0 $0.00 $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 (572.68)
8/2/2021 |21HBYB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect (2nd Wave) 4431 23 0.52 $543.00 $23.61 $1,794.56 $833.03 $2,627.59 ($2,084.59)
7/19/2021 |21HDJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Donor 2266 193 8.52 $6,619.00 $34.30 $940.39 $426.01 $1,366.40 $5,252.60
7/19/2021 |21HMJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Major Donor 724 45 6.22 $6,375.00 $141.67 $300.46 $136.11 $436.57 $5,938.43
7/19/2021 |21HPSB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect 6579 50 0.76 $1,316.00 $26.32 $2,664.50 $1,236.85 $3,901.35 ($2,585.35)
7/19/2021 |21HRIB - August 2021 Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 225 1 0.44 $50.00 $50.00 $93.38 $42.30 $135.68 (585.68)
9/20/2021 |21JDSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Donor 2285 289 12.65 $9,754.00 $33.75 $971.13 $441.01 $1,412.14 $8,341.86
9/20/2021 |21JMSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Major Donor 735 61 83 $9,970.00 $163.44 $312.38 $141.86 $454.24 $9,515.76
9/20/2021 |21JRSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $95.00 $23.75 $181.90 $82.60 $264.50 ($169.50)
11/12/2021 |21KBYA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 2nd Wave 5876 0 0 0 $0.00, $2,321.02 $1,134.07 $3,455.09 ($3,455.09)
11/12/2021 |21KDAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor 2011 257 12.78 $12,048.50 $46.88| $836.58 $388.12 $1,224.70 $10,823.80
11/12/2021 |21KDYF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor Reminder 2615 190 7.27 $19,545.00 $102.87 $1,087.84 $491.62 $1,579.46 $17,965.54
11/12/2021 |21KHSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - House Prospect 938 9 0.96 $500.00 $55.56) $390.21 $181.03 $571.24 ($71.24)
11/12/2021 |21KLAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 542 13 2.4 $405.00 $31.15 $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 $74.92
11/12/2021 |21KMAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Major Donor 818 52 6.36 $9,560.00 $183.85 $340.29 $474.44 $814.73 $8,745.27
11/17/2021 |21KPSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 7202 58 0.81 $1,599.00 $27.57 $2,996.03 $1,389.99 $4,386.02 ($2,787.02)
11/17/2021 |21KRAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 524 26 4.96 $510.00 $19.62 $217.98 $101.13 $319.11 $190.89
11/12/2021 |21KTSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Very Lapsed 1104 14 1.27 $302.00 $21.57 $459.26 $213.07 $672.33 ($370.33)
11/22/2021 |21LDDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1991 93 4.67 $4,225.00 $45.43 $828.26 $384.26 $1,212.52 $3,012.48
11/22/2021 |21LLDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor" 542 6 1.11 $275.00 $45.83 $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 ($55.08)
11/22/2021 |21LMDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Major Donor 675 48 7.11 $10,110.00 $210.63 $280.80 $391.50 $672.30 $9,437.70
11/22/2021 |21LRDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 519 34 6.55 $702.00 $20.65 $215.90 $100.17 $316.07 $385.93
12/6/2021 |21LSEN - December 2021 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation" 6006 0 0 0 $0.00 $1,741.74 $1,159.16 $2,900.90 ($2,900.90)
11/22/2021 [21LTDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 378 2 0.53 $120.00 $60.00) $157.25 $72.95 $230.20 ($110.20)
Total 88357 3490 3.95% $213,312.25 $61.12 $36,354.24 $17,539.46 $53,893.70 $159,418.55
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 12/31/2023

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES

1/4/2022  |22ADWA - January 2022 - Membership - Donor 2321 305 13.14 $10,400.00 $33.88 $1,165.14 $447.95 $1,613.09 $8,786.91
1/4/2022 | 22ADYA - January 2022 - Membership Reminder - Donor 2992 225 7.52 $14,279.00 $63.18| $1,313.49 $577.46 $1,890.95 $12,388.05
1/4/2022 | 22ALWA - January 2022 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 361 1 0.28 $100.00 $100.00 $181.22 $69.67 $250.89 ($150.89)
1/4/2022 | 22AMWA - January 2022 - Membership - Major Donor 782 79 10.1 $13,605.00 $172.22 $365.46 $140.50 $505.96 $13,099.04
1/4/2022  |22APSC - January 2022 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect 8506 64 0.75 $1,832.00 $28.63 $3,734.13 $1,641.66 $5,375.79 ($3,543.79)
1/4/2022  |22ARWA - January 2022 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 401 1 0.25 $25.00 $25.00) $201.30 $77.39 $278.69 ($253.69)
1/4/2022  |22ATWA - January 2022 - Membership - Very Lapsed 167 3 1.8 $200.00 $66.67 $83.83 $32.23 $116.06 $83.94
3/16/2022 |22CDSA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2443 218 8.92 $6,970.00 $31.97 $1,092.02 $471.50 $1,563.52 $5,406.48
3/16/2022 |22CDYA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 3126 130 4.16 $6,044.97 $46.50) $1,297.29 $603.32 $1,900.61 $4,144.36
3/16/2022 |22CHLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - House 799 8 1 $295.00 $36.88] $363.55 $154.21 $517.76 ($222.76)
3/16/2022 |22CLLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed 457 3 0.66 $280.00 $93.33 $207.94 $88.20 $296.14 (516.14)
3/16/2022 |22CMHA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 763 80 10.48 $13,495.00 $168.69 $1,388.66 $885.05 $2,273.71 $11,221.29
3/16/2022 |22CPLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Prospect/Acquisition 5007 56 1.12 $1,120.00 $19.31 $2,278.19 $966.35 $3,244.54 ($2,124.54)
3/16/2022 |22CRLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Recently Lapsed 528 14 2.65 $370.00 $26.43 $240.24 $101.90 $342.14 $27.86
3/16/2022 |22CTLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Very Lapsed 739 13 1.76 $906.00 $69.69 $336.25 $142.63 $478.88 $427.12
4/18/2022 |22EDAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2440 278 11.39 $10,385.00 $37.22 $1,066.28 $470.92 $1,537.20 $8,847.80
4/18/2022 |22ELAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 336 0 0 0 $0.00 $146.83 $64.85 $211.68 (5211.68)
4/18/2022 |22EMAO - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 755 75 9.93 $14,004.72 $186.73 $329.94 $145.72 $475.66 $13,529.06
4/18/2022 |22ERAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 380 7 1.84 $285.00 $40.71 $166.06 $73.34 $239.40 $45.60
5/23/2022 |22FDPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 158 6.61 $5,387.00 $34.09 $1,218.39 $461.08 $1,679.47 $3,707.53
5/23/2022 |22FMPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 27 3.56 $3,660.00 $135.56 $387.09 $146.49 $533.58 $3,126.42
5/23/2022 |22FRPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $10.00 $10.00) $253.47 $95.92 $349.39 ($339.39)
6/20/2022 |22GDPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 90 3.77 $2,875.00 $31.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00
6/20/2022 |22GLCA - Where Did You Go - Lapsed Donor 326 5 1.53 $245.00 $49.00) $162.67 $62.92 $225.59 $19.41
6/20/2022 |22GMPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 16 2.11 $2,500.00 $156.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
6/20/2022 |22GRCE - Where Did You Go - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $150.00 $37.50 $213.57 $82.60 $296.17 ($146.17)
6/20/2022 |22GRPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.2 $20.00 $20.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
8/1/2022 22HBYB - August 2022 - Second Chance - 2+ Multi Buyer 3986 10 0.25 $216.00 $21.60) $1,933.21 $769.30 $2,702.51 ($2,486.51)
8/1/2022  |22HDJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Donor 2483 200 8.05 $6,658.00 $33.29 $1,204.26 $479.22 $1,683.48 $4,974.52
8/1/2022 22HMJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Major Donor 773 38 4.92 $7,528.11 $198.11 $374.91 $149.19 $524.10 $7,004.01
8/1/2022  |22HPSB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Prospect 7131 34 0.48 $1,136.00 $33.41 $3,458.54 $1,376.28 $4,834.82 ($3,698.82)
8/1/2022  |22HRIJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Lapsed Donor 263 1 0.38 $100.00 $100.00 $127.56 $50.76 $178.32 (578.32)
9/19/2022 |22JDSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Donor 2508 219 8.73 $7,400.50 $33.79 $1,251.49 $506.62 $1,758.11 $5,642.39
10/10/2022 |22JDTU - October 2022 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivati 2523 0 0 0 $0.00 $946.13 $509.65 $1,455.78 ($1,455.78)
9/19/2022 |22JMSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 774 50 6.46 $7,270.00 $145.40 $386.23 $156.35 $542.58 $6,727.42
9/19/2022  |22JRSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 496 3 0.6 $85.00 $28.33 $247.50 $100.19 $347.69 ($262.69)
10/24/2022 |22KBLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket 2nd Wave - Prospect/Acquisition 5353 34 0.64 $1,005.00 $29.56) $2,671.15 $1,081.31 $3,752.46 ($2,747.46)
10/24/2022 |22KDAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 2501 372 14.87 $13,592.46 $36.25 $1,212.99 $505.20 $1,718.19 $11,874.27
10/24/2022 |22KDYD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivat 3172 261 8.23 $21,899.99 $83.91 $1,538.42 $640.74 $2,179.16 $19,720.83
10/24/2022 |22KHLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - House Prospect 778 5 0.64 $165.00 $33.00) $388.22 $157.16 $545.38 ($380.38)
10/24/2022 |22KLAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 380 6 1.58 $270.00 $45.00 $184.30 $76.76 $261.06 $8.94
10/24/2022 |22KMHD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 775 156 20.13 $24,520.00 $155.19 $1,767.00 $930.00 $2,697.00 $21,823.00
10/24/2022 |22KPLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 7763 68 0.88 $2,227.00 $32.75 $3,873.74 $1,568.13 $5,441.87 ($3,214.87)
10/24/2022 |22KRAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 515 7 1.36 $503.00 $71.86 $249.78 $104.03 $353.81 $149.19
10/24/2022 |22KTLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 1688 17 1.01 $555.00 $32.65 $842.31 $340.98 $1,183.29 (5628.29)
11/21/2022 |22LDDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2550 115 4.51 $3,894.00 $33.86) $1,236.75 $515.00 $1,751.75 $2,142.25
11/21/2022 |22LLDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 378 21 5.56 $680.00 $32.38 $183.33 $76.36 $259.69 $420.31
11/21/2022 |22LMHC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Major Donor 775 51 6.58 $9,425.00 $184.80 $1,523.65 $621.55 $2,145.20 $7,279.80
11/21/2022 |22LRDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 501 5 1 $190.00 $38.00 $242.99 $101.20 $344.19 ($154.19)
11/21/2022 |22LSEl - December 2022 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10007 106 1.06 $6,242.00 $58.89 $4,303.01 $2,021.41 $6,324.42 ($82.42)
11/21/2022 [22LTDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 429 2 0.47 $135.00 $67.50 $208.07 $86.66 $294.73 ($159.73)
Total 99849 3643 3.65% $225,140.75 $61.80 $48,548.55 $20,927.91 $69,476.46 $155,664.29
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Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 12/31/2023

Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue | Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES

1/3/2023  |23ADDA - January 2023 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2642 333 12.6 $19,411.94 $58.29 $1,360.63 $533.68 $1,894.31 $17,517.63
1/3/2023  |23ADYA - January 2023 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2581 217 8.41 $14,570.00 $67.14 $1,233.72 $521.36 $1,755.08 $12,814.92
1/3/2023  |23ALDA - January 2023 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 178 4 2.25 $175.00 $43.75 $91.67 $35.96 $127.63 $47.37
1/3/2023  |23APSC - January 2023 - Annual Fund Drive - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 46 0.54 $1,465.00 $31.85 $4,091.87 $1,718.41 $5,810.28 ($4,345.28)
1/3/2023  |23ARDA - January 2023 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 212 2 0.94 $60.00 $30.00) $109.18 $42.82 $152.00 ($92.00)
1/3/2023  |23ATDA - January 2023 - Membership - Very Lapsed 77 0 0 0 $0.00 $39.66 $15.55 $55.21 ($55.21)
3/6/2023  |23CDSA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Donor/Cultivation 2063 228 11.05 $7,363.00 $32.29 $1,029.44 $416.73 $1,446.17 $5,916.83
2/27/2023 |23CDTU - March 2023 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivatid 1395 0 0 0 $0.00, $523.13 $281.79 $804.92 ($804.92)
3/6/2023 |23CDYA - March 2023 - Fund Drive Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2113 149 7.05 $5,926.00 $39.77 $999.45 $426.83 $1,426.28 $4,499.72
3/6/2023  |23CHLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - House Prospect 4380 31 0.71 $760.00 $24.52 $2,185.62 $884.76 $3,070.38 ($2,310.38)
3/6/2023  |23CLLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed Donor 174 1 0.57 $50.00 $50.00) $86.83 $35.15 $121.98 ($71.98)
3/6/2023  |23CMHA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 797 86 10.79 $11,170.00 $129.88 $1,569.29 $956.40 $2,525.69 $8,644.31
3/6/2023  |23CPLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 58 0.68 $1,195.00 $19.92 $4,244.99 $1,718.41 $5,963.40 ($4,768.40)
3/6/2023  |23CRLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Recent Lapsed 314 6 191 $150.00 $25.00) $156.69 $63.43 $220.12 ($70.12)
3/6/2023  |23CTLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Very Lapsed 884 6 0.68 $230.00 $38.33 $441.12 $178.57 $619.69 (5389.69)
4/10/2023 |23DDAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2727 297 10.89 $22,362.50 $75.04 $1,308.96 $559.04 $1,868.00 $20,494.50
4/10/2023 |23DDYJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2670 175 6.55 $10,132.73 $57.57 $1,262.91 $547.35 $1,810.26 $8,322.47
4/10/2023 |23DHAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 485 8 1.65 $315.00 $39.38] $232.80 $99.43 $332.23 (517.23)
4/10/2023 |23DRAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 316 6 19 $242.53 $40.42 $151.68 $64.78 $216.46 $26.07
5/22/2023 |23FDP1 - July 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 85 3.22 $4,790.00 $55.70) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,790.00
5/22/2023 |23FDPA - June 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 166 6.28 $8,315.00 $50.09 $1,516.51 $541.61 $2,058.12 $6,256.88
6/19/2023 |23GDJA - July 2023 - Summer Emergency - Donor/Cultivation 2050 175 8.54 $9,915.00 $56.66, $1,053.70 $420.25 $1,473.95 $8,441.05
7/17/2023 |23HBYB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Mult 2303 15 0.65 $590.00 $39.33 $1,209.08 $495.15 $1,704.23 ($1,114.23)
6/15/2023 |23HDJB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2700 179 6.63 $8,033.00 $44.88) $1,414.80 $580.50 $1,995.30 $6,037.70
7/17/2023  |23HPSB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Prospect/Acquisition 4614 15 0.33 $482.00 $32.13 $2,486.95 $992.01 $3,478.96 ($2,996.96)
7/17/2023  |23HRIB - August 2023 - Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 162 1 0.62 $100.00 $100.00 $84.89 $34.83 $119.72 ($19.72)
9/18/2023 |23JDSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Donor/Cultivation 2608 270 10.35 $14,113.00 $52.27 $1,457.87 $560.72 $2,018.59 $12,094.41
10/9/2023 |23JDTU - October 2023 - You Saved My Life Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 826 0 0 0 $0.00, $419.00 $177.59 $596.59 ($596.59)
9/18/2023 |23JRSA - October 2023 - Falling in Love - Recent Lapsed 330 4 1.21 $120.00 $30.00 $184.47 $70.95 $255.42 ($135.42)
10/23/2023 |23K1LH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket Reminder - Prospect/Acquisition J 4827 15 031 $690.00 $46.00 $2,891.37 $1,037.81 $3,929.18 ($3,239.18)
10/23/2023 |23KDAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 1975 369 18.68 $13,741.59 $37.24, $1,062.55 $424.63 $1,487.18 $12,254.41
10/23/2023 |23KDYD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivat| 2045 202 9.88 $12,670.00 $62.41 $1,073.63 $439.68 $1,513.31 $11,156.69
10/23/2023 |23KHLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Non Direct Mail 472 13 2.75 $481.00 $37.00 $282.73 $101.48 $384.21 $96.79
10/23/2023 |23KLAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 203 5 2.46 $280.00 $56.00 $109.21 $43.65 $152.86 $127.14
10/23/2023 |23KMHD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 776 157 20.23 $31,620.00 $192.80 $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $29,229.14
10/23/2023 |23KPLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8286 56 0.68 $1,849.00 $33.02 $4,963.31 $1,781.49 $6,744.80 ($4,895.80)
10/23/2023 |23KRAD - November 2023 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 340 8 2.35 $455.00 $56.88 $182.92 $73.10 $256.02 $198.98
10/23/2023 |23KTLH - November 2023 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 41 0 0 0 $0.00, $24.56 $8.82 $33.38 ($33.38)
11/20/2023 |23LDDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1965 134 6.82 $5,610.00 $41.87 $1,041.45 $422.48 $1,463.93 $4,146.07
11/20/2023 |23LLDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 210 3 1.43 $135.00 $45.00) $111.30 $45.15 $156.45 ($21.45)
11/20/2023 |23LMHC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Major Donor 776 51 6.57 $9,800.00 $188.46 $1,711.86 $679.00 $2,390.86 $7,409.14]
11/20/2023 |23LRDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 346 6 1.73 $220.00 $36.67 $183.38 $74.39 $257.77 ($37.77)
11/20/2023 |23LSEl - December 2023 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10006 76 0.76 $3,790.00 $49.87 $4,542.72 $2,151.29 $6,694.01 ($2,904.01)
11/20/2023 |23LTDC - December 2023 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 42 0 0 0 $0.00 $22.26 $9.03 $31.29 ($31.29)
Total 204995 7414 3.62% $223,378.29 $30.13 $50,862.02 $20,945.06 $71,807.08 $151,571.21
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The following reports from DonorPerfect will provide additional details.

In September 2021 the Humane Officer team was restructured. A new interim manger was appointed and
the interim manager attended the Humane Officer training program conducted by the Wisconsin
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) in Madison. This week long course is

required training for all Humane Officers.

Based on the training in the class many of the ways the HSPC Humane Officers were using our computer
system were reviewed and analyzed for efficiency and accuracy. Several changes were implemented that
will cause the following report to look different in 2022. One of these changes is the way we track animals
that are received as stray or surrendered animals.

HSPC receives nearly 1,000 stray or surrendered animals each year. The majority of the animals are
brought to the shelter. In 2021 the animals was entered into the computer system and an additional /
duplicate entry was made as a dispatch. The dispatch entries would show up on the report shown below.
In late 2021 we stopped creating dispatches for stray and surrendered animals that were not part of an
investigation.

It is our hope that we can change the way the report is produced to reflect both the dispatch counts and

the animal intake counts.

In January 2023 the format of the Humane Officer report was changed so it was easier to read. This new
version does not include the animal intake counts.
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Animal Control Counts for December 2023 Does not include

Stray Animal Intake Counts
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Actions by type
01. Animal transported from field 2 2 ojojo0oj0|0|]O]O|J0O]J]O|JO|]0O]O]O]O 0] 0 0j]0]O0 4
02. Animal received at shelter 6 0 0o|0]0]j]0O]0O0]0O]O0)|0]O0 17/,0]0]0| 0 0 0 0 6 0 13
03. Animal returned to owner-field 0 0 ojojoj0jO0O|]O]O|O0O]O0O|1T]1T]0]1 0 0 0 0| 4 0 7
04. Animal returned to owner-shelter 2 0 o,0;]0j]0]0j]0O]O0O|0]0O0O]0O]0O|J0]O0] O 0 0 0 3 0 5
05. Field investigation/inspection 1 0 o;,0j]0j]0|j]0)J]0OjJ]O|O]O|JO]O]|]0O]O)J]O]J]O]O]O]3]0O 4
06. Office investigation 0 0 1/]0/,0j]0|]0]J]O]O|1]0O]O]O|O|1T]0O|J0O0O]O0]O0]O0]O 3
07. Written warning issued 8 0 o;,0j]0j]0/0)J]0OJO|O]O|JO]1]0]O)J]O]J]O]O]O]O]0O 9
08. Citation Issued 3 0 o,0|1j]0]0]O0JO|]O]O]O|O]j]O|]O]O]O0O|]O]O0]O0]|O 4
09. Order of abatement issued 0 0 ojojo0oj0|0O0|]O]O|J0O]J]O|JO|]O0O]O]O]O 0 0 2 0 0 2
11. Verbal contact / phone call 11 0 oj0;j]0j]0]0O0j]0O0O]O0O|J0O]0O0O]0O]0O|J0O0]O0] O 0 0 1 3 0 15
12. Live trap set/checked 0 0 ojojo0oj0j0|]O]O|J0O]1T|]O0O|]0O]O]O0]O 0 1 1 3|0 6
13. Notice of Custody Issued 2 0 ojo0|0|OjO|]O|JO|O]O|]O|O|JO|O]O|O0|O0]O0]O0]|O 2

Cases by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 0 0 ojo0j0joj0|j0|0O0|JO]O0O|JO]O]0O]O]J]O0O]J]0]O0]O0]1 0 1
03. Intake of Animal-Other 1 0 ojojo0oj0|0O0|]O]O|J0O]J]O|JO|]0O]O]O]O 0 0 0 0 0 1
04. Nuisance Animal 0 0 oj0j0j0/0|]0|0|O]O0O|JO]1T]0]OJ]O0O|J]0O]O0O]O]O0O]O 1
05. Bite/Quarantine 2 0 o;j0j]0j]0|j0)J]0OJO|O]O|JO]O]|]0O]O)J]O]J]O]O]O]O]0O 2
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 0 0 0|0]0]0] 01 oOoj0|0|]0OJ0]0]0| O 0 0 1 1 0 3
07. Injured/Deceased Animal 1 0 1/0|]0]0]|]O|O0]O0O]O0O|O0O]O0O|O0O|0]0] O 0| 0 0| 0| O 2
Dispatch by Type

01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 8 0 ojojofO0O|O0O|O]j]O|OjJO|O|O|O]O|O 0] 0 0] 0] 0 8
02. Intake of Animal-Stray 2 0 oj1j0|]2(1,0|1|3]1|]0]0]|1]0,0|0]1 0|70 20
03. Intake of Animal-Other 4 0 oj0j0jo0oy0j0j0|0O0O]O0O|1T]0]0O]O)J]O]J]O0O]O0O]O0] 2]2 9
04. Nuisance Animal 9] 0 oj0j0j0j0|j0|j0|1T]0|O]1T]0]OJ]O0O]J]0]O0O]O0]2]0O0 23
05. Bite/Quarantine 2 0 1/]0|1,0}]0}]0}]2]0]0O0]0O0]O|1T|]1T]0]0|]0|]0] 5|0 13
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 3 0 0O|0]0]0] 1 1 oOoj]0|0|]0O|J0]0]0| O 1 0 1 2 0 9
07. Injured or Deceased Animal 3 0 1/10/]0j0|O0O|O0]O0]|2|0]0|0|0]| 3] 1 0| O 0| 2 0 12
08. License Investigation 0 0 o|0j]0|j]O0O]O0O]0O]O0|0] 1 0|0, 0]0] O 0 0 0 0 0 1

Enforcements by Type

Abatement Order 1 0 oj0j0j]0/0|]0O0O|JO|O]O|JO]O]0O]j]OJ]O|J]0O]O0O]O]O0]0O 1
Citation 0 0 oj0j0j0y,0)j0/0|O]O0O|JO]O0O]O]OJO0O|J]O0O]O0O]O 1 0 1
None 0 0 ojoj0jo0ojO0|jO|O|O]j]O|O]O|]O|O|JO0|O0]| O 1 0|0 1
Violations by Type

Failure to provide food and water 0 0 o,0j]0j]0j]0O0j]0O0O]O0O|0O0O]0O]O]O0O|J0]O0] O 0 0 1 0 0 1
Taking animal without owners consent 1 0 o|j0;j]0j]0]0O0]0O0O]O0O|J0O0O]O0O]O]O|J0O0]O0] O 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 82| 2 411|222 |23 |7|3|3|4|2]6]1 1] 2|8 ]45]| 2 184
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1/11/2024 - 9:29 AM HSPC Live Release Rate

HSPC 2023 Live Release Rate
Dog Cat Total
A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT (date) 10 71 81
INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
B From the Public
C Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
D Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
E From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
F Total Intake [B+ C+ D + E] 328 741 1069
G Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 0 0 0
H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 328 741 1150
| ADOPTIONS 90 506 596
J OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition 8 54 62
K OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
L RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN 215 94 309
DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
M |Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia) 0 0 0
N Treatable — Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia) 0 0 0
O |Treatable — Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia) 0 0 0
P Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia) 0 4 4
Q |Total Euthanasia[M + N + O + P] 0 4 4
R Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 0 0 0
S ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R] 0 4 4
T SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [l +J + K + L + S] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia 313 658 971
(Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
U DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE 0 33 33
Y TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia 313 691 1004
(Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
W  |ENDING SHELTER COUNT (date) 25 121 146
To check the accuracy of the shelter data you've compiled, the Beginning Shelter Count (A) plus the Adjusted Total
Intake (H) should equal the Total Outcomes (V) plus the Ending Shelter Count (W): A+H=V +W
Dog Cat Total
Live Release Rate 2023 100.00% 99.39%  99.59%
Dog Cat Total
Live Release Rate 2023 100.00% 99.39% 99.59%
Live Release Rate 2022 99.34% 99.60% 99.53%
Live Release Rate 2021 99.29% 98.26% 98.54%
Live Release Rate 2020 97.21% 98.45% 98.12%
Live Release Rate 2019 96.92% 97.87% 97.57%
Live Release Rate 2018 97.50% 96.84% 97.02%
Live Release Rate 2017 95.88% 95.51% 95.62%
Live Release Rate 2016 94.54% 95.00% 94.87%
Live Release Rate 2015 91.40% 91.84% 91.70%
Live Release Rate 2014 90.80% 88.07% 88.97%
Live Release Rate 2013 93.97% 73.18% 88.41%
Live Release Rate 2012 89.78% 83.24% 85.62%
Live Release Rate 2011 88.35% 84.14% 85.73%
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circumstances would change.

2023 Dog & Cat Report

HSPC is an Adoption Guarantee facility. This means that all healthy animals are kept for adoption until a home is found or until

home for each and every one of our "adoptables."

Some animals adopt quickly while others are with us for many months but we keep looking for a great

We take our commitment to our animals and community very seriously and try to do the best for the animals first while considering what
is also best for the community. It happens periodically that an animal is no longer adoptable if there are serious health or behavioral
concerns. In these situations euthanasia may be our only recourse if an animal has dangerous behavior or temperament that can't be

corrected, a fatal or chronic disease, or is seriously injured.

December Canines Felines Other
Medical & Health: 0 0 0
Behavioral Concerns: 0 0 0
INCOMING
CATS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transfers Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 17 14 0 1 2 0 0 0 34 56
February 21 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 34 49
March 10 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 48
April 28 27 11 0 0 0 0 0 66 83
May 6 53 18 0 0 0 0 0 77 121
June 20 31 0 4 0 3 0 0 58 129
July 11 71 10 0 0 0 0 0 92 159
August 12 60 5 9 0 0 0 0 86 159
September 4 63 3 2 0 2 0 0 74 139
October 16 71 0 2 0 0 0 0 89 166
November 13 52 0 0 2 0 0 0 67 171
December 3 27 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 121
Total 161 498 47 26 4 5 0 0 741
INCOMING
DOGS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transferred | Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 5 11 4 2 3 0 0 0 25 18
February 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 16
March 2 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 8
April 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 13
May 1 32 0 2 3 0 0 0 38 17
June 4 21 0 6 1 0 0 0 32 23
July 6 22 0 3 1 0 0 0 32 21
August 2 28 0 4 1 0 0 0 35 26
September 7 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 30 26
October 1 18 0 1 0 2 0 0 22 19
November 6 23 0 1 1 3 0 0 34 29
December 2 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 19 25
Total 44 240 4 25 10 5 0 0 328
OUTGOING
Owner
CATS Working Cat Requested
Adopted | Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 40 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 49
February 31 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 41
March 24 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 33
April 21 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 31
May 31 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
June 36 0 6 0 4 1 0 0 3 50
July 51 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 2 62
August 59 0 15 0 3 0 0 0 9 86
September 61 1 9 0 14 0 0 0 9 94
October 47 0 12 0 1 0 0 0 2 62
November 33 4 10 0 14 0 0 0 1 62
December 59 0 11 0 11 0 0 0 1 82
Total 493 0 13 94 0 54 4 0 0 33 691
OUTGOING
DOGS Working Cat Re?:z:tred
Adopted [Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released | Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
February 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
March 11 0 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 31
April 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
May 7 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
June 5 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
July 9 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
August 7 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
September 9 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
October 10 0 17 0 2 0 0 0 0 29
November 8 0 13 0 3 0 0 0 0 24
December 9 0 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 23
Total 90 0 0 215 0 8 0 0 0 0 313
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